STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NAME OF PROVIDER ON SUPPLIER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME TRESD28 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311 PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION PREFIX FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION FREGIVATORY OR LISC IDENTIFY OR L	CENTER	(S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDIÇAID SERVICES			0	MB NO. 0936-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR BUPPLER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME STIMET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '		ONSTRUCTION	
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME SUMMAYS TATEMENT OF DESCIENCIES (X4) ID RECULATORY OR LISE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) FRETER TAG FROUDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG FROM SERVING ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG FROM SERVING ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG FROM SERVING ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OBFICIENCY) FRETER TAG CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE CROSS-REFERENCED CROSS-REFERENCED TO SERVICE TO SERVI	<u> </u>		185028	B. WING			I
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTION ECAN DEPTICENCY MUST BE PRECODED BY FULL RESULATORY OR USE IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 755 Continued From page 296 stated Resident #82 told her that he/she had not actually received the narcotics because, he/she had not needed any. RN #1 stated she examined Resident #82's narcotic sheet and discovered LPN #1 had signed out for one (1) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/19/2021, and one (1) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (2) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (3) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (4) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (4) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (5) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (6) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (6) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (7) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (6) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (7) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (7) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (6) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (7) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (7) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, all administrator the Administrator of it, but as he/she had heard that before, he/she knew they "weren't going to do crap" about it. RN #1 stated Resident #82 usually look three (3) or four (4) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg as administered, followed by two (2) doses on 06/20/2021, and a fourth dose on 06/21/2021, all administered, followed by two (2) doses on 06/20/2021, and a fourth dose on 06/21/2021, all administered of Hydrocodone 5/325 mg was administered, followed by two (6) doses were not signed out on the back of the MAR. Review of Resident #82 had received a total of five (5) doses during the preceding three (3) weeks, with only two (2) doses on consecutive days. Further	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR BUPPLIER			STRE	ET AODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/02/2021
CARLISLE, KY 40311 DEPROTORER SUM OF CORRECTION (EACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LIG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 755 Continued From page 296 stated Resident #825 told her that he/she had not actually received the narcotics because, he/she had not needed any. RN #1 stated she examined Resident #82's narcotic sheet and discovered LPN #1 had signed out for one (1) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 08/19/2021, and one (1) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, www. (2) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, two (2) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, which Resident #82 stated she showed the Administrator stated this wes "becoming a problem" and that Resident #8 had already "called the state on us." RN #1 stated the Administrator with Resident #82 to about twenty (20) minutes, after which Resident #82 stated the Administrator of it, but as he/she had heard that before, he/she knew they "weren't going to do crap" about it. RN #1 stated Resident #82 stated the Administrator of it, but as he/she had heard that before, he/she knew they "weren't going to do crap" about it. RN #1 stated Resident #82 usually took three (3) or four (4) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg an administered for Hydrocodone 5/325 mg and administered, followed by two (2) doses on 06/20/2021, and a fourth dose on 06/21/2021, all administered, followed by two (2) doses on office of the man administered of Hydrocodone 5/325 mg, four (4) of which were on consecutive days. Further	JOHNSO	N MATHEDS NIIDSIA	IC HOME		2323	CONCRETE ROAD	
FREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR USC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 755 Continued From page 296 stated Resident #82 told her that he/she had not actually received the narcotics because, he/she had not needed any. RN #1 stated she examined Resident #82's narcotic sheet and discovered LPN #1 had signed out for one (1) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/19/2021, two (2) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg on 06/21/2021, which Resident #82 stated he/she had not received. She stated she showed the Administrator the MAR, and the Administrator stated this was "becoming a problem" and that Resident #82 stated the state on us." RN #1 stated the Administrator bold him/her she would get to the bottom of it, but a she/she had heard that before, he/she knew they "weren't going to do crap" about it. RN #1 stated Resident #82 to susually took three (3) or four (4) Hydrocodone 5/325 mg a month for breakthrough pain. Review of Resident #82's Medication Administration Record (MAR) for June 2021 revealed, on 06/19/2021, one (1) dose of Hydrocodone 32325 mg as administered, followed by two (2) doses on 08/20/2021, and a fourth dose on 08/21/2021, all administered, followed by two (2) doses on consecutive days. These four (4) doses were not signed out on the back of the MAR. Review of Resident #82's or onescutive days. These four (4) doses were not signed out on the back of the MAR. Review of Resident #82's 07/2021 MAR revealed five (5) doses administered of Hydrocodone Si325 mg, four (4) of which were on consecutive days. Trihese four (6) doses on consecutive days. Trihese four (7) doses on consecutive days. Trihese four (8) doses on consecutive days. Trihese four (8) doses on consecutive days. Trihere for consecutive days. Trihere for consecutive days. Trihere for consecutive days. Trihere for the form of the Aprendit Properties of the fourth o					CAR	LISLE, KY 40311	
stated Resident #82 told her that he/she had not actually received the narcotics because, he/she had not needed any. RN #1 stated she examined Resident #82's narcotic sheet and discovered LPN #1 had signed out for one (1) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/19/2021, two (2) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/19/2021, and one (1) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/20/2021, and one (1) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/21/2021, and one (1) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/21/2021, wo (2) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg on 06/21/2021, which Resident #82 stated he/she had not received. She stated she showed the Administrator the MAR, and the Administrator stated this was "becoming a problem" and that Resident #9 had already 'called the state on us." RN #1 stated the Administrator ret with Resident #82 for about twenty (20) minutes, after which Resident #82 stated the Administrator told him/her she would get to the bottom of it, but as he/she had heard that before, he/she knew they 'weren't going to do crap" about it. RN #1 stated Resident #82 usually took three (3) or four (4) Hydrocodone \$/325 mg a month for breakthrough pain. Review of Resident #82's Medication Administration Record (MAR) for June 2021 revealed, on 06/19/2021, one (1) dose of Hydrocodone \$/325 mg was administered, followed by two (2) doses on 06/20/2021, and a fourth dose on 06/21/2021, all administered by LPN #1. Prior to that, Resident #82 had received a total of five (5) doses during the preceding tree (3) weeks, with only two (2) doses on consecutive days. These four (4) doses were not signed out on the back of the MAR. Review of Resident #82's 07/2021 MAR revealed five (5) doses administered of Hydrocodone 5/325 mg, four (4) of which were on consecutive days. Further	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	BE COMPLÉTION
review revealed Hydrocodone 5/325 mg was administered, on 07/06/2021 and 07/13/2021, with no documentation on the back of the MAR	F 755	stated Resident #8: actually received th had not needed any Resident #82's name LPN #1 had signed 5/325 mg on 06/19/ 5/325 mg on 06/20/ Hydrocodone 5/325 Resident #82 states She stated she sho MAR, and the Admin'becoming a proble already "called the stated the Administrator met wenty (20) minutes stated the Administ get to the bottom of that before, he/she do crap" about it. I usually took three (5/325 mg a month Review of Resident Administration Rec revealed, on 06/19/ Hydrocodone 5/325 followed by two (2) fourth dose on 08/2 LPN #1. Prior to th a total of five (5) do (3) weeks, with only days. These four (on the back of the I #82's 07/2021 MAF administered of Hy of which were on c review revealed Hy administered, on 07/	2 told her that he/she had not e narcotics because, he/she y. RN #1 stated she examined cotic sheet and discovered out for one (1) Hydrocodone (2021, two (2) Hydrocodone (2021, and one (1) ong on 06/21/2021, which de he/she had not received, where the Administrator the inistrator stated this was at and that Resident #9 had state on us." RN #1 stated the with Resident #82 for about so, after which Resident #82 rator told him/her she would fit, but as he/she had heard knew they "weren't going to RN #1 stated Resident #82 3) or four (4) Hydrocodone for breakthrough pain. It #82's Medication ord (MAR) for June 2021 (2021, one (1) dose of ong was administered, doses on 06/20/2021, and a 21/2021, all administered by at, Resident #82 had received uses during the preceding three by two (2) doses on consecutive 4) doses were not signed out MAR. Review of Resident Revealed five (5) doses drocodone 5/325 mg, four (4) onsecutive days. Further drocodone 5/325 mg was 7/06/2021 and 07/13/2021.	Fi	'55		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		WINCOIGHID DELLAIGES				MB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(XG) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE,	ZIB CODE	40145741
			- 1		En-CODE	
DSMHOL	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323 CONCRETE ROAD		
			_	CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	(D)	PROVIDER'S PLAN O	E CORRECTIO	N Ives
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI	((EACH CORRECTIVE AI	CTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO	THE APPROP	RIATE DATE
				DEFICIEN	4CY)	
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 298	F 7	55		
		#82, although there had been				
	2 Orievance regardi	ng the resident believing				
	polepe mac set cet	ing pain medications that had				
	heen closed out do	ing pain medications that had				
	neen signed out dit	ring the night. She stated if				
	someone nad repol	ted anything to her, she would				
	nave reported it to I	he Director of Nursing (DON).				
	She stated if a nurs	e had a suspicion of drug				
	diversion, the nurse	should contact the DON				
	immediately and ini	tiate a grievance form. The				ı
	SDC/QI said she w	ould expect staff to follow the				
	chain of command	in reporting concerns, which				
	would be nursing st	aff, herself, and the DON.				
	AM, revealed the Arafter the grievence Resident #82 might medication. She st LPN #1 needed to I in her review of the identify LPN #1 was medications than or 2. Interview with th 07/27/2021 at 1:15 at 2:32 PM, reveale from corporate as a needed to be addressed to be addressed to be addressed to the environment of the Investigation ref (30) tablets each hapharmacy, on 06/2t LPN #2. But, she seed to Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each hapharmacy, on 06/2t LPN #2. But, she seed to Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each hapharmacy, on 06/2t LPN #2. But, she seed to Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each hapharmacy, on 06/2t LPN #2. But, she seed to Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each hapharmacy, on 06/2t LPN #2. But, she seed to Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each happarent Residue the Investigation ref (30) tablets each happ	don, on 08/04/2021 at 8:28 dminlstrator approached her by Resident #82 and stated not have received his/her ated the Administrator told her be watched. The DON stated, MAR's, she was unable to signing out more PRN ther night shift staff. The Facility Consultant, on PM and again on 08/18/2021 at she had been brought in result of facility Issues that assed. She revealed there had 7/09/2021 by pharmacy which a missing skid of Percocat to Resident #17. She stated realed three (3) skids of thirty at been delivered by 8/2021, as documented by tated LPN #1 reported, in an received only two (2) skids of				
	thirty (30) tablets ea	ich of Percocet. She stated				
	corporate realized t	here was a concern, as only				
	one (1) nurse was s	signing for incoming controlled				

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION 185028 Name OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME 185028 3TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP CODE 2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311	CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OA	FORM APP 18 NO. 093	
MAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME CALL DEFICIENCY SIZE OF CORRECTION OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SU	RVEY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME ACALIDA STATEMENT OF DEPICENCES PREPRY (EACH DEFICIENCY) WIST DE PRECEDED BY PULL PREPRY TAG F755 Continued From page 300 Dementia without Behavioral Disturbance. The facility assessed Resident #17, in a Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 05/17/2021, as a three (3) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating severe cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed 01/16/2021 physiclaris order for Percocet 5/325 mg every eight (8) hours as needed. Continued interview with LPN #7, on 08/05/2021 at 9:09 AM, revealed she had suspicions regarding LPN #1 and was counting medications with her one evening and noted Resident #17 had one (1) Percocet. She revealed Resident #17 would have received one (1) Percocet that shift, and he/she should have had a full skid remaining when she returned the following morning. However, she stated, when she came to work the following morning, the second skid only contained twenty-nine (29) Percocet, and only one (1) had been signed out by LPN #1. She stated she reported this to the SDC/CIQ, although she was uncertain of the date, and did not say anything to LPN #1. LPN #7 stated the DON came and was auditing her carl later, and the DON shared she was doing so because a whole skid of Percocet was missing, not due to her report of a single Percocet missing. Additional interview with LPN #7, on 08/14/2021 at 10:29 AM, revealed at shift change, staff counted the number of skids in the narcotics drawer and counted the number of Controlled			185028	B. WING	ı		- 1	_	004
CARLISLE, KY 40311 CARLISTER NUMBERS PRECEDED BY FULL PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION FREEN TAG REQULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION F755 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION F755 PROVIDE	NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	09/02/2	021
FREEIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 755 Continued From page 300 Dementia without Behavioral Disturbance. The facility assessed Resident #17, in a Quarterly MOS Assessment, dated 05/17/2021, as a three (3) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating severe cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed 01/18/2021 physician's order for Percocet 5/325 mg every eight (8) hours as needed. Continued interview with LPN #7, on 08/05/2021 at 3:09 AM, revealed she had suspicions regarding LPN #1 and was counting medications with her one evening and noted Resident #17 had one (1) Percocet left in a card and a second skid of thirty (30) Percocet. She revealed Resident #17 would have received one (1) Percocet that shift, and he/she should have had a full skid remaining when she returned the following morning. However, she stated, when she came to work the following morning; he second skid only contained twenty-nine (29) Percocet, and only one (1) had been signed out by LPN #1. She stated she reported this to the SDC/QI, although she was uncertain of the date, and did not say anything to LPN #1. LPN #7 stated the DON came and was auditing her card later, and the DON shared she was doing so because a whole skid of Percocet massing. Additional interview with LPN #7, on 08/14/2021 at 10:29 AM, revealed at shift change, staff counted the number of Skids in the narcotics drawer and counted the number of Controlled	OSNHOL	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME						
Dementia without Behavioral Disturbance. The facility assessed Resident #17, in a Quarterly MOS Assessment, dated 05/17/2021, as a three (3) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating severe cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed 01/18/2021 physician's order for Percocet 5/325 mg every eight (8) hours as needed. Continued interview with LPN #7, on 08/05/2021 at 9:09 AM, revealed she had suspicions regarding LPN #1 and was counting medications with her one evening and noted Resident #17 had one (1) Percocet left in a card and a second skid of thirty (30) Percocet. She revealed Resident #17 would have received one (1) Percocet that shift, and he/she should have had a full skid remaining when she returned the following morning. However, she stated, when she came to work the following morning, the second skid only contained twenty-nine (29) Percocet, and only one (1) had been signed out by LPN #1. She stated she reported this to the SOC/QI, although she was uncertain of the date, and did not say anything to LPN #1. LPN #7 stated the DON came and was auditing her cart later, and the DON shared she was doing so because a whole skid of Percocet was missing, not due to her report of a single Percocet missing. Additional interview with LPN #7, on 08/14/2021 at 10:29 AM, revealed at shift change, staff counted the number of Skids in the narcotics drawer and counted the number of Controlled	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD	BE COI	UPLETION
Substance Count Records to ensure the numbers matched. Then, both nurses signed off on the Shift Change Controlled Substance Count Sheet at the front of the book. She stated she had never had a missing skid or a count be off, and if she did, she would get the DON or Administrator	F 755	Dementia without E facility assessed Ri MOS Assessment, (3) of fifteen (15) or cognitive Impairme 01/18/2021 physiciam every eight (8) I Continued interview at 9:09 AM, revealer egarding LPN #1 with her one evenificated and the fallowing when shorning. However to work the following only contained twe only one (1) had be stated she reported she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and was aud DON shared she was uncertain anything to LPN #1 came and counted the number of a single P Additional interview at 10:29 AM, revea counted the number than the front of the box of the font of the fo	Sehavioral Disturbance. The esident #17, in a Quarterly dated 05/17/2021, as a three in the BIMS, Indicating severe int. Continued review revealed an's order for Percocet 5/325 hours as needed. In with LPN #7, on 08/05/2021 and she had suspicions and was counting medications and was counting medications and and noted Resident #17 had aft in a card and a second skid cet. She revealed Resident celved one (1) Percocet that nould have had a full skid are returned the following in she stated, when she came are morning, the second skid only-nine (29) Percocet, and sen signed out by LPN #1. She if this to the SDC/QI, although of the date, and did not say it in the the LPN #7 stated the DON it ing her cart later, and the resource missing. In with LPN #7, on 08/14/2021 aled at shift change, staff are of skids in the narcotics of the number of Controlled Records to ensure the numbers of the numbers signed off on the rolled Substance Count Sheet look. She stated she had any skid or a count be off, and if		755				

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				0		APPROVED 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.	(X2) MU A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		185028	B. WING	í				
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (CODE	L 09/0	02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323	CONCRETE ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	disposal of medicat the process was for Controlled Substant medication skid, has kid out on the Shif Substance Count Conever had any discrease with SRN 2:55 PM, revealed Interview with SRN 2:55 PM, revealed Inght, with one (1) rigiving them to the medication cart who go. Review of Resident Count Record revealed either shee Controlled Substantial Signed the first medication cart on 07/09/201. She signed the first medication cart on Review of Resident Corrolled Substantial Signed the first medication cart on Review of Resident cart on Review of Resident card on the back administration or the Interview with the Signed on the back administration or the Interview with the Signed country with the Signed controlled substantial cardion cart on Review of Resident cardion cart on Review of Resident cardion cardi	ally to the DON. Regarding ion skids, she LPN #6 stated, in the nurse to wrap the ce Count Record around the ind it to the DON, and sign the it Change Controlled theck. She revealed she repancies in her medication with either LPN #1 or LPN #2. A/KMA #9, on 08/02/2021 at narcotics were delivered at nurse signing them in, then nurse in charge of each ere the medications needed to the state of the sheet. We was unable to the facility was unable to tone (1) of three (3), or a ce Count Record for Percocet the time frame, 08/19/2021. Sheet three (3) of three (3) ing, as identified by pharmacy eet 2 of 3 revealed LPN #1 dication out at 12:00 AM on #7 replacing her on the the morning of 07/09/2021. It #17's MAR for July 2021 to (82) doses of Percocet 5/325 inlistered. However, no staff of the MAR indicating the e results.	F	755				
	AM and again on 0	8/13/2021 at 4:00 PM,						

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				Ot	MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	185028	B. WING				C 09/02/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		08/02/2021
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		2323	CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311	•	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD	BE COMPLETION
suspended, and she Administrator they was they could not provided to drug test someon taking narcotics from have to suspect someon the trigger call the suspected of LPN to the trigger call the revealed the fact also notified polices (30) tablets of Percuadministrative staff which specific nurse so neither nurse was revealed he had no allegations for LPN as RVP he would he those types of alleg. 3. Interview with the O7/27/2021 at 1:15 the DON Informed I (2) pills taped into a Schedule II narcotic to Resident #32, whe addition, she stated second resident, Refusion to Roxicodone. Since the Roxicot Primidone, an anti-Facility Consultant	N #1 nor LPN #2 were a had been told by the were not suspending anyone love who had taken the skid. It was not the facility's policy he based on allegations of m residents, and she would meone was under the ta drug test, which she never it. Regional Vice President (RVP), 03 PM, revealed he was part at occurred on 07/09/2021. Illity reported the incident and of the missing skid of thirty occet. However, he stated was unable to determine a might have taken the skid, is suspended at that time. He to been informed of any prior #1 diverting medications, and ave expected to be notified of	F	755			

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0038-0391

CENTER	IS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				MB NO.	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		185028	B, WING	;		1	C
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			6.	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	T dat	02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		1	323 CONCRETE ROAD		
				C	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	200 200					
1 100			F	755			
	narcolics removed	from her medication cart until					
	the end of the shift	and stated this was common					
	historica suitotid tidi	rses at the facility. LPN #1					
	Endangerment in the	wo (2) counts of Wanton he First Degree; thirteen (13)					
	counts of Theft by I	Unlawful Taking, Controlled					
	Substance: three (3	3) counts of Possession of a					
	Controlled Substan	ice; and two (2) counts of					
	Abuse and Neglect	of an Adult Person.					
	A) Interview with LF	PN #2, on 07/30/2021 at 4:29					
	PM, revealed she v	vas working the night of					
	07/18/2021, and wa	as on administering					
	medications, when	she noted Resident #32's					
	narcolic skid had ta	ape on it, with the medications					
	taped inside being	thicker than the other					
	medications in the	skid. She revealed she					
	contacted the DON	and had SRNA/KMA #20					
	witness, as she sea	arched the rest of the cart and					
	round two (2) more	medications taped in place for					
	resident #64's nar	cotics. She stated she					
	advised by Seet-15	otective Services and was Services Clinician I (SSC I) to					
	have other stoff wit	ness her medication					
	administration love	iving any narcotics, which she					
	did by bouing stoff	SRNA/KMA#8 and					
	SRNA/KMA#20 w	itness every narcotic pulled.					
	MINIMALITED, 44	ппоэз стегу патенце рипец.					
	Interview with SRN	A/KMA #20, on 08/11/2021 at					
	4:13 PM, revealed	LPN #2 showed him, on					'
	07/18/2021, taped	skids belonging to Resident					
	#32 where two (2)	Roxicodone had been					
	replaced with some	ething else. He revealed, due					
		I to check the rest of the					
		wer, and they found Resident					
	#84 also had two (2	2) Roxicodone tablets removed					
	from a skid and red	placed with something else.					
		2 reported this to the DON					

and he knew they had looked at LPN #2's cart

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO). 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	Y BAILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185028	8. WING				C
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		D: 171140			09	/02/2021
1175112 01 1	HOVING IN SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2	323 CONCRETE ROAD		
				C	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	-D BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 308	F 7	755			_
	AM, revealed she w 07/18/2021, when a around checking m her medication cart medication cart she LPN #1's cart. B) Review of Reside revealed the reside on 10/25/2019. The #65, in a Quarterly molecular form of the Mark of the missing the property of the missing the property of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose. C) Review of Resident of the Mark indicating dose.	#12, on 08/13/2021 at 8:21 was working on the night of another nurse and SSCI came edication carts. She revealed it was okay, and the only a thought had an issue was ent #65's medical record int was admitted by the facility, it facility assessed Resident MDS Assessment, dated en (15) of fifteen (15) on the o cognitive impairment. evealed a physician's order for intin) 200 mg three times a 021; and Roxicodone 5 mg ind 06/21/2021. It #65's Controlled Substance toxicodone 5 mg revealed a mented) tablet, on 07/18/2021, cumented as giving a dose for previously undocumented view of Resident #65's MAR aled one (1) dose of inissing, at 6:00 PM on ocumentation on the back of the reason for the missed lent #34's medical record #34 was admitted by the ing, and was assessed in a ressment, dated 06/29/2021, teen (15) on the BIMS, tive impairment. Continued onlysician's order for Neurontin					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLITICI	70 1 OLI MITRICALITE	THE WILDICAID SERVICES				MR MO	<u>. U838-U381</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		DNSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		185028	B. WING				C /02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				2323	CONCRETE ROAD		- 53
JOHNSO	n mathers nursin	IG HOME			LISLE, KY 40311		
	P1 10 P1 10 P1 2 PP1			- OAK			
(X4) LD PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X3) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ice 310	E 1	755			
		revealed a physician's order		20			
		ng at bedtime, dated					
İ		physician's order for					
		every 8 hours PRN, dated					
	D5/10/2021.	ivery o nours Fran, dated					
	001012021.						
	Review of Resident	t #84's Controlled Substance					
		Roxicodone 5 mg, delivered on					
	06/10/2021 reveals	ed frequent use of once a day,					
]		y on multiple occasions. LPN					
l		eight (8) tablets on the record,					
		documented as replaced with					
		8/2021. Review of Resident					
	#84's MAR, for July	2021, revealed a dose of					
		vas administered on					
	07/08/2021, but wa	s not documented on the					
		ice Count Record. In addition,					
	per the record, of to	en (10) documented		-			
		ing July 2021, on the MAR.					
		ocumented on the back of the					
		no June 2021 MAR revealed, of					
		ses administered, only six (6)					
		on the back of the MAR. The					
		ered on the MAR was on					
		PM by LPN #2. Continued					
77		#84's Controlled Substance					
		Roxicodone 5 mg, delivered on					
	oor rurzuz 1, reveal	ed no signature or date by the					
	receiving nurse. F	urther review of Resident #84's					
		ealed a Clinical Laboratory					
		9/2021, revealing no					
		d in Resident #84's system and					
	a negative result fo	n uplaces.					
	Interview with LPN	#6. on 08/10/2021 at 2:40 PM.					
		observed on the MAR that					
		outinely receive pain					
		PN #1 at night, although the					

resident did not routinely receive them when LPN

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PARTYPICATION NUMBER: (X2) MAILTPILE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SUMMEY COMPLETED (X4) DATE SUMMEY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (X4) D	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				Ol	MB NO.	0938-0391
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME SUMMAY STATEMENT OF DESCRECACES TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F755 Continued From page 312 G) Review of Resident #71's medical record revealed the resident was admitted to the facility, on 05/10/2018 and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 07/13/2021, as fifteen (15) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review of Resident #71's MAR for July 2021 revealed a missing dose of Gebapentin 300 mg, no 07/28/2021 at 2:00 PM, with no documentation indicating the reason for the missed dose. H) Review of Resident #1's medical record revealed the resident was admitted by the facility, on 12/22/2014, and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 07/13/2021, roted by the DON at 11:50 PM. Continued review of Resident #71's MAR for July 2021 revealed a missing dose of Gebapentin 300 mg, no 07/28/2021 at 2:00 PM, with no documentation indicating the reason for the missed dose. H) Review of Resident #1's medical record revealed the resident was admitted by the facility, on 12/22/2016, and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 05/03/2021, as fifteen (15) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Norco (Schedule II narcotic pain reliever) 5/325 mg PRN, which changed to twice a day, on 07/08/2021; and a 08/04/2021 physician's order for Lyrica (pain reliever for nerve pain) 150 mg lwice per day. Review of a July MAR for Resident #1 revealed	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	1 7		STRUCTION		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 2323 CONCRETE ROAD			185028						Ť. I
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IEACH DEFICIENCY MUST SEP PRECEDED BY FULL TAG PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF CIRCUNTY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF CIRCUNTY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	CODE	0.01	UZZUZ I
PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 755 Continued From page 312 G) Review of Resident #71's medical record revealed the resident was admitted to the facility, on 05/10/2018 and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 07/13/2021, as fifteen (15) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed a physician's order for Gabapentin 300 mg, delivered 07/13/2021, revealed a missing 8:00 PM dose, on 07/13/2021, revealed a missing 8:00 PM dose, on 07/13/2021, revealed a missing 0:00 PM. Continued review of Resident #71's MAR for July 2021 revealed a missing dose of Gabapentin 300 mg, on 07/26/2021 at 2:00 PM, with no documentation indicating the reason for the missed dose. H) Review of Resident #1's medical record revealed the resident was admitted by the facility, on 12/22/2016, and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 05/03/2021, as fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Gabapentin 300 mg at bettime; a 05/25/2021 physician's order for Norco (Schedule II narcottic pain reliever) 5/325 mg PRN, which changed to twice a day, on 07/06/2021; and a 06/04/2021 physician's order for Lyrica (pain reliever) continued review revealed a 01/06/2021; and a 06/04/2021 physician's order for Lyrica (pain reliever) continued review revealed (pain reliever) continued review revealed (pain reliever) (pain reliever) continued review revealed (pain reliever) (pain r	JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		2323 C	ONCRETE ROAD			
G) Review of Resident #71's medical record revealed the resident was admitted to the facility, on 05/10/2018 and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 07/13/2021, as fifteen (15) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed a physician's order for Gabapentin 300 mg three times per day, dated 07/11/2019. Review of Resident #71's Controlled Substance Count Record for Gabapentin 300 mg, delivered 07/13/2021, revealed a missing 8:00 PM dose, on 07/18/2021, noted by the DON at 11:50 PM. Continued review of Resident #71's MAR for July 2021 revealed a missing dose of Gabapentin 300 mg, on 07/26/2021 at 2:00 PM, with no documentation indicating the reason for the missed dose. H) Review of Resident #1's medical record revealed the resident was admitted by the facility, on 12/22/2016, and was assessed in the Quarterly MDS Assessment, dated 05/03/2021, as fifteen (15) of fifteen (15) on the BIMS, indicating no cognitive impairment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Maperiment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Maperiment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Maperiment. Continued review revealed a 01/06/2021 physician's order for Norco (Schedule III narcotic pain reliever) 5/325 mg PRN, which changed to twice a day, on 07/08/2021; and a 08/04/2021 physician's order for Lyrica (pain reliever for nerve pain) 150 mg twice per day. Review of a July MAR for Resident #1 revealed	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	N SHOULD E APPROP!	BE	COMPLETION
MAR as administered on 07/27/2021, with no documentation supporting why it was not administered. Further review of the resident's	F 755	G) Review of Residerevealed the reside on 05/10/2018 and MDS Assessment, (15) of fifteen (15) of cognitive impairmed a physician's order times per day, date Review of Resident Count Record for G07/13/2021, revealed 07/18/2021, noted in Continued review of 2021 revealed a ming, on 07/26/2021 documentation indimissed dose. H) Review of Residerevealed the reside on 12/22/2016, and Cuarterly MDS Assafifteen (15) of fiffindicating no cognitively revealed a for Gabapentin 300 physician's order for pain reliever) 5/325 twice a day, on 07/physician's order for pain 150 mg twice Review of a July M Gabapentin 300 mg MAR as administered ocumentation supplications or supplied to the country MDS and the count	ent #71's medical record nt was admitted to the facility, was assessed in the Quarterly dated 07/13/2021, as fifteen on the BIMS, indicating no nt. Continued review revealed for Gabapentin 300 mg three d 07/11/2019. #71's Controlled Substance labapentin 300 mg, delivered ed a missing 8:00 PM dose, on by the DON at 11:50 PM. If Resident #71's MAR for July sising dose of Gabapentin 300 at 2:00 PM, with no cating the reason for the lent #1's medical record int was admitted by the facility, I was assessed in the essment, dated 05/03/2021, leen (15) on the BIMS, live impairment. Continued 01/06/2021 physician's order or mg at bedtime; a 05/25/2021 or Norco (Schedule II narcotic or mg PRN, which changed to 06/2021; and a 06/04/2021 or Lyrica (pain reliever for nerve per day. AR for Resident #1 revealed g was not documented on the red on 07/27/2021, with no eporting why it was not		755				

Controlled Substance Count Records revealed

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				ON		19938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		DNSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE	
		185028	B. WING			-	09/0	2/2021
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COC CONCRETE ROAD LISLE, KY 40311	ΙĒ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	4. Interview with the 07/27/2021 at 1:15 the DON determines Shift Change Count four (4) less than the Count Sheet. The Sheet had been mineed for LPN #2 to her shift. She reversed to the shift. She reversed to the shift. She reversed to account Records review of Resident Count Records review of the Shift. She reversed the shift shift. She re	not know which medications new there were a lot. PM, revealed, on 07/20/2021, ad, in an audit with LPN #5, the t Sheet signed by LPN #2 was the previous Shift Change previous Shift Change previous Shift Change Count splaced, necessitating the complete a new one during aled the DON and LPN #5 dent #9's skid two (2) of two id/325 mg. She revealed ications had been delivered, on at enough would have been count for a missing skid sheet. It #9's Controlled Substance ealed no evidence skids were id/2021, despite multiple A Surveyor for all Controlled Records for this resident for y 2021. Change Controlled Substance for Resident Rooms 136 to be complete form with LPN #2 to LPN #6, who signed out, on PM. The form indicated sheets remaining. However, revealed LPN #2 indicated the		755				
	staff signed on the Administrator and i	narcotics sheet, but the DON had taken the Shift						

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185026	B, WING	;			C /02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	VUEIZUE I
				1	With the second		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	aos 316	E .	755			
		medications. She revealed of	F	100	,		
	the tour (4) skids if	nissing, all were accounted for					
	except the missing	one for Resident #9, for					
		ted the decision was made to					
	suspend LPN #2 a	t that time.					
	Interview with the S	SDC/QI, on 06/05/2021 at					
	12:22 PM and again	in on 08/16/2021 at 2:45 PM,					
	revealed if someon	ne reported a discrepancy on					
	the medication cou	int to her, she would report it to					
	the DON, and who	ever was on the medication					
		oved until a full cart audit could					
		stated the process for					
		cs, when a resident was					
		, was the nurse on the floor					
		om the medication cart, verify					
		skid with the Controlled					
		Sheet, reduce the number of					
		Change Controlled Substance					
	Record and take t	he sheet with the medications					
!	to the DON or SOC	C/QI. She stated she or the					
		ake them to lock up in the					
	South Unit medica	tion room, under triple lock,					
	where only the DO	N had the key. She stated					
		logged as they were put in the					
	box, and at times.	there was only herself or the					
		et keys from the DON) in and					
	out of the box with	no witness. She then said she					
		take the medications from the					
		neir offices, log them on a					
		et, and pop them out into the					
		was contained in a biohazard					
		ty utility room. She stated they					
	had not always foli	lowed policy in having two (2)					
		and a pharmacist, when					
		ns. She stated her expectation					
		redications would be witnessed					
		and disposed of in the sharps					
		vealed it was Important to have					

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0038-0301

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					APPROVED 0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185028	B. WING	·		00	C /02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03	10212021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME			323 CONCRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECT) [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY]	DBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Controlled Substant She stated she that medication skids with not completed skids medication change, wasted. Interview with the Mo8/10/2021 at 4:11 medications were in it could lead to prob Regarding Residen ordered lab work properties of the second formed on issues diversion situation aplant to address issues the transport of the second formed on issues diversion situation aplant to address issues the second formed on issues diversion situation aplant to address issues the second formed on issues diversion situation aplant to address issues address in the second formed on issues diversion situation appears to address issues address issues and the second formed pain, started exhibiting in the second formedication the resident was receiving. The had experienced a	and compare it to the matching one Count Record for accuracy. Tight any completed ere taken to the DON, and any of due to a discharge or were taken to the DON to be dedical Director, on PM, revealed when of administered as prescribed, elems, such as untreated pain. It #32, he revealed he had imarily as he was concerned thave been overdosed, but the case. The Medical de DON had been keeping him surrounding the drug at the facility, as well as their sues. Inced Practice Registered on 08/11/2021 at 11:44 AM, m with residents not receiving a medication would be gotheir pain controlled. She ware of the situation with although her primary concern	F	7755			

Interview with the DON, on 08/18/2021 at 10:48

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0301

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					0.0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185028	B. WING			05	C 1/02/2021
NAMEOFF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 09	10212021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		232	23 CONCRETE ROAD IRLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LOBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	ge 320	F	755			
	She stated she also counting narcotic st something did go m in addition, the DON	o recognized staff were always heets, so at times when hissing, staff did not notice it. N stated she was aware, prior taking were being taped when	, ,				
	during the course of calls, the last of white	nistrator was not available f the survey and did not return ich was attempted, on AM, by the State Survey					
	08/20/2021 at 10:24 the facility to have a a good audit progra for narcotics that stracility. He stated the stated that the st	nterim Administrator, on 4 AM, revealed he expected a good investigation program, im, and a good count program arted when they came to the his included signing by two (2) possibility of drug diversion					
	08/20/2021 at 1:40 drug diversion situal facility to initiate invidetermine if they condiversion occurred, with staff members, staff were able to do she expected the resuspended to prote	senior Vice President, on PM, revealed if there was a attion, she would expect the estigative protocols, build identify at what point and take appropriate action. She stated, if administrative etermine a responsible party, asponsible party to be ct other residents. She s referred to facility policies.					
	Jeopardy Removal alleged removal of (d an acceptable Immediate Plan on 09/01/2021 that the Immediate Jeopardy (IJ) e facility implemented the					

following:

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			1		M APPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		185028	B. WING			l n	C 9/02/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		OF CAPEGE I
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		23	23 CONCRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DÉFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	signatures, declinin narcotics, back side skid cards numerical narcotics accounted packing slips. Thes (5) times weekly. A incorrect document reported to the DOI investigation. Any observiewed and dis The audits would confide the audits would confide the reduced. 7. On 07/12/2021, 07/22/208/01/2021, 08/0	ge 322 s, shift change count sheets, g count sheets, wasted a of narcotic medication skids, all order, no missing skids, all d for, and/or pharmacy se audits were completed five any missing, incomplete, or ation would be immediately N and/or Administrator for concerns and trending would scussed weekly on Fridays. In order to the audit frequency could need the audit frequency could 107/13/2021, 07/20/2021, 2021, 07/24/2021 to 08/13/2021, and 20/2021, an RN Corporate in the facility. An RN	F 7	55			
	Corporate nurse co (5) days a week thr ensuring the facility packing slips, proporate to the facility medications, and modifications, and modifications, and modifications, and modifications, and modifications at the facility medications at the facility medications, and modifications at the facility medications at the facility medication. A continues may complete assigned auditor. A continues to ensure signing of packing a documents narcotice.	intlinues to be at the facility five original september 2021, and heres to proper signing of early counts and documents disposes of controlled paintains an effective system in RN Corporate nurse citity to provide oversight of the vement plan five (5) days a sember 2021. An RN corporate is any audit in place of the An RN Corporate nurse is the facility adheres to proper slips, properly counts and its, correctly disposes of ons, and maintains an					

effective system of reconciliation.

CENTER	CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-0391					
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MUL A BUILD		NSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SUP COMPLET	RVEY			
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2	1024			
NAME OF E	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	USIV212	:021			
					CONCRETE ROAD					
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			JSLE, KY 40311					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE CO	(XS) MPLETION DATE			
F 755	Continued From pa	age 324	F:	755						
	suspended the nur information to the (se and reported the Office of Inspector General ctive Services (APS), and the		33						
	Director of Nursing Weekend Supervis (SSD), Activities D RN's began interviresidents, with a B ensure they had not their narcotic mediany concern regar would be reported review at the morn meeting. The thre (5) times a week undetermines a reduceroistic supervised in the second seco	the DON, ADON (Assistant), SDC/QI, MDS nurses, for, Social Services Director irector (AD), and/or support awing weekly three (3) random IMS of nine (9) or above, to concerns with when or how cations were administered. ding narcotic administration to the DON or Administrator for ing interdisciplinary team (IDT) e (3) audits would continue five ntil the QAPI committee ction can be made. The results uld be reviewed in QAPI			22					
	report any concerr administration and indicating a reside regarding their nar administration. The include who the co- was expressed. A narcotic medication reported to the DO the morning IDT in audits will be revieweeting.	edication alde (KMA) would ns regarding narcotic I complete a concern form nt has expressed concern	ł							
		I, Weekend Supervisor, MDS								

CENTER	IS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		_		MB NO. 0938-039	1
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILOI		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	7
		185028	B. WING.		•	C 09/02/2021	1
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		ᅥ
					CONCRETE ROAD		- [
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			LISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO- DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 755	Continued From pa	age 326 ation also included signing the	F 7	'55			
	Shift Change Contr	rolled Substance Count Check					-
		ling and end of the shift. This					
	education included	the signature was the nurse's					
	affirmation the coul	nt was correct and must be					
		ing. It could not be signed					
	early or late. Nurse	es and KMA's were also g deliveries of multiple cards of					
	narcotics. The nur	se receiving the narcotics and					
	the nurse whose ca	art would hold the narcotics					
		receipt. If the same nurse was					
	•	had the medication cart, a					
		t sign. This education was					
		employee orientation for new 5, and new agency nurses.					
		the DON, Unit Manager, pervisor, MDS nurse, and					
		sultants began administering a					
	medication adminis	stration post-test to all licensed					
		. The quiz covered both					
		stration and physician lidated licensed nurses and					
		competency in a written form.					
	Any licensed nurse	e or KMA not scoring					
İ	one-hundred perce	ent (100%) on the quiz would					
	receive additional	education.					
	17. On 7/29/2021, Director Update te	, the DON facilitated a Medical lephone call.					
	Committee meetin	, the DON facilitated a QAPI g with the Medical Director					
		mittee discussed the facility's					
	Review of actions	uding the abuse/neglect PIP. taken and audit results					
		ecommendation for the facility					
		h the narcotics PIP, 2) provide					
		n and 3) continue auditing.					

CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			(<u> DMB NO. 0938-0391</u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		DISTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		408076	B WAY		_	С
		185028	B. WING			09/02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
IOHNEO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IO HOME		2323	CONCRETE ROAD	
00111430	H IIIMITERS HORSIN	IG HOME		CAR	LISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) ID	SUBMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLÉTION
E 766	Castinual Farmer	200	_			
F / 33	Continued From pa		F.	755		
	Pharmacy Services	/Procedures. Review of the				
	actions taken and t	he audit results concluded in				
	the recommendation	n for the facility to: 1) provide				
	continued education	n and 2) continue auditing.				
	27 On 8/28/2024	the SDC/QI monitored and				
		ont medication cart and				
	verbally outsted the	cart nurse, to include how to				
	cion a charmon a	s can norse, to include now to acking slip and properly				
	dispose of passette	s. The nurse was able to				
	answer questions of					
	answer daestons c	directly.				
	28. On 8/28/2021.	the SDC/QI, support RN, and				
		sultant monitored medication				
	carts, narcotic med	ication documentation, and				
	the facility's progre	ss with the plan of correction.				
		•				
	29. On 8/29/2021,	the DON, four (4) support				
	RN's, and a Corpor	rate RN interviewed staff and				
		d medication carts, and				
		locumentation. No new staff				
		elved. No new resident				
		eived. Residents stated they				
		r medications. No narcotic				
	medications were i	dentified as missing.				
	30 The Pharman	consultant would visit the				
	facility at least mo-	nthly, to validate narcotics				
	were being monitor	red and counted per standard				
1		red and counted per standard				
=	of practice.					
	The State Survey 4	Agency validated the				
	implementation of	the facility's Immediate				
	Jeopardy Removal					
	anaberdà izeninasi	i idii da lukuwa.				
ļ	1. Review of a QA	PI PIP, dated 07/09/2021,				
		alt of one (1) missing blister				
		Percocet tablets, identified in a				
	pharmacy audit co	mpleted on 07/09/2021, the				

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				O		0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		ONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY PLETED
		185028	B. WING				l '	C 02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z CONCRETE ROAD PLISLE, KY 40311	UP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD THE APPROPI	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	change of shift, the appropriate narcoti and subtracting she Controlled Substan the employees acc	ige 330 ice Count Check sheet at importance of completing an a count at shift change, adding sets from the Shift Change ice Count Check sheet, and epting delivery for narcotics ividual sheet of the packing	F	755			***	
	PM, revealed she p a packet of educati	eil as having each nurse						
	report with Staff Att confirmed the DON licensed nursing strovered (1) all PRN on the back of the longer in use must medication cart unit DON, and (3) the d	complete in-Service Training sending, dated 07/12/2021, I initiated staff education for aff and KMA's. Education I medications must be signed MAR, (2) all narcotics no stay locked up in the till they could be given to the eclining count sheet must be numbers at the top of the						
	AM, revealed it had everything was sign back of the MAR, s 07/12/2021 empha this, including docu	OON, on 09/02/2021 at 9:10 to been determined not need out consistently on the to the education initiated on sized to staff the need to do menting the effectiveness of ministered to residents.						
	08/05/2021 at 12:3	ity Consultant #1, on 5 PM, revealed on 07/09/2021,						

about signing at shift change, accepting the

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICADE & MED

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-0391		
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIET/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	8. WING	i		C 09/02/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			323 CONCRETE ROAD		
				-	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COUPLÉTION	
F 755	Continued From pa	ige 332	E:	755			
	Continued review re completed by the D support RN's, and	evezied ongoing audits DON, SDC/QI, MDS nurse, Corporate nurses. No ntified in review of these audits.					
	09/02/2021 at 9:10 her arrival, the Facthe facility on the director of the factor of the	the Clinical Director, on AM, revealed she, and prior to all the IJ are revealed her daily routine at the IJ are revealed her daily routine at the the IJ are reviews on both the nits of the building, observing and talking with staff. She are the the IJ was continuing audits, acility was continuing audits are they were supposed to be I Director stated she had made a facility at 2:00 AM, as well as a sure staff were following and been educated on.					
	result of the 07/18/ residents had narc non-prescribed me was added to identi affected as well as	larcotic PIP confirmed, as 2021 Incident in which two (2) otics replaced with idications, a PIP addendum lify the scope of residents further staff education on ces and monitoring by					
	Assessments were residents on 07/19 Identified through rassessments. Add	ditionally, Resident Interview stration papers were reviewed,					

Interview with the DON, on 09/02/2021 at 9:10

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					URM APPROVED NO. 0938-0391		
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185028	B. WING				C 09/02/2021		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IN MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		232	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 3 CONCRETE ROAD	DOE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	RLISLE, KY 40311 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE , DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	COMPLETION TE DATE		
F 755	Continued From pa		F7	'55	V.				
	AM, revealed when confirmed there we checked to ensure packing slips was o	ON, on 09/02/2021 at 9:10 reviewing packing slips, she re two (2) signatures and everything listed on the on the medication cart; then, a packing slips to show she							
	audited medication after investigation of skids, finally determ	mentation confirmed the DON carts, on 07/20/2021, and, of the initial four (4) missing aloned Resident #9 was missing to (2) of two (2) for Percocet.							
	07/20/2021, confirm allegation of misap	ed Incident Form, dated ned the facility reported an propriation to appropriate 21, to include OIG, and							
	Administration confithree (3) or more re- on 07/20/2021. Re- whether or not they administration of th- indicated concerns, include to whom re- and when. No unai	dent Interview Medication irmed facility staff Interviewed esidents each week, beginning sidents were questioned had concerns regarding eir medications. If residents this was explored further, to sidents reported concerns, ddressed issues were cumentation review.							
	sheets, also used to concerns regarding revealed no forms I	shift Change Narcotic Review of document nurse and KMA narcotics administration, had been completed, rns had been reported as of 19/02/2021.							

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

CENTER	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	& MEDICAID SERVICES				O	MB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DA	TE SURVEY MPLETED
								C
		185028	B. WING		<u> </u>		09	/02/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
OENHOL	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			3 CONCRETE ROAD			
				CA	RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE, CROSS-REFERENCED DEFICI	ACTION SHOULD TO THE APPROP	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	oe 336	E .	755				
		nurse. She stated drugs were		/ 00				
	all to be wasted in I	he Drug Buster, which was a						
	chemical container	that drugs were placed in for						
	disposing. She sta	led staff members were						
		quirement for two (2) staff to						
	sign for receipt of n	arcotics.						
	Interview with I PN	#11, on 09/02/2021 at 3:03						
	PM, revealed she h	and been educated on the						
	proper way to do a	narcotic count at shift change.						
	counting skids and	comparing to the number of						
	controlled substant	e sheets, and wasting						
	medications in the	Drug Buster kept in the						
	medication rooms t	with another nurse witnessing taled education also covered						
	the importance of s	igning and completing the						
	back of the MAR fo	r PRN medications, and						
	signing with another	r nurse when narcotics						
	arrived. She also s	itated, if a skid was damaged,						
	to report this to the	DON, and if a medication was						
	in danger of falling	out of a damaged skid, it was						
		mother nurse witnessing and dishe had seen and						
		gement staff, including the						
		ation cart audits, and she						
	stayed with her car	t while it was being audited.						
	Interview with RN #	3, on 09/02/2021 at 3:14 PM,						
	revealed she had b	een educated since the drug						
	diversion on the im	portance of signing out						
	narcotics on the na	rcotic count sheet as well as						
	the front (and for P	RN, the back) of the MAR.						
		RN pain medications, a pre						
		ssment was documented on						
		R. RN #3 was able to dure for medication cart						
	Iransfers at white of	lange and reconciling narcotic						
	counts. RN #3 rev	ealed now, when narcotics						

were received, two (2) nurses were required to

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM APPROVED MB NO. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STF	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		232	IS CONCRETE ROAD IRLISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) IĐ PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 755	Continued From pa concerns identified quizzes.	ge 338 during review of the narcotics	F 7	′55		
	Medical Director wa	rmentation confirmed the as updated regarding the PIP's otics and ongoing audits on				
	agenda, from 08/10 continuing to work of misappropriation, we monitor medication during facility visits.	API Committee meeting b/2021, revealed staff was on the issue of narcotics with pharmacy continuing to administration and narcotics. Review of a sign in sheet, revealed the Medical Director at the meeting.				
	08/10/2021 at 4:11 been in contact with a week, and had pr had been planned. revealed he was ex	ledical Director, on PM, revealed the DON had him two (2) to three (3) times ovided him all the PIP's that The Medical Director tremely pleased at the had made addressing their				
	revealed staff compensure (1) all staff v Substance Count S (2) all narcotic shee number of narcotic number of skids on did not have tape of checked to ensure (6) CSCS were belief cart on the Shift Ch	Narcotic Cart Audit sheets ofeting audits were auditing to were signing the Controlled sheet (CSCS) at shift change, ets had been counted, (3) the count sheets matched the the cart, (4) skids on the cart in the backs, (5) skids were there were no missing skids, ng logged in and out of the tange Controlled Substance as the sheet count number				

changed (new skids arrived, skids were

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

OCITICI	10 LOW MEDICHIE	a MEDICAID SEKVICES				<u> </u>
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(XI) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		232	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 CONGRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 755	individual dose, rescost of all medication three hundred and cents (\$304.97). 25. Review of facility the DON informed to 08/20/2021, of the centre of that were being work that were being work the Medical Director the Medical Director the Medical Director the DON on the limit and corrective action and corrective action and corrective action and corrective action and corrective with the A6:32 PM revealed the call with the Medical which the jeopardy well as the audits the control of	noted, the cost for each ident payors, and the total ons reimbursed, which was four dollars and ninety-seven lity documentation confirmed the Medical Director, on eight (8) IJ tags and the PIP's rked on. Jumentation entitled the Medical Director, signed by or, on 08/28/2021, confirmed or was provided an update by mediate Jeopardy (IJ) citations ons the facility was taking to	F:	755	DEFICIENCY)	
	discussing issues address issues.	down each one of the tags, and what was being done to				
	sheet completed by confirmed the north	t Change Narcottc Review y SDC/QI, on 08/28/2021, n front medication cart was 46 was verbally quizzed, with fied.				
	sheets, completed and Corporate RN'	t Change Narcotic Review by the SDC/QI, support RN's, s, revealed medication carts nentation were monitored on				

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				o	PURM APPROVED 1938-0391 MB NO.
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		185028	B. WING				C 09/02/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREE	TADDI	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0310212021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		2323 0	ONCE	RETE ROAD KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EA	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 801	Continued From pa Qualified Dietary St CFR(s): 483.60(a)(§483.60(a) Staffing The facility must en appropriate compel	aff 1)(2)		901 801		F 801 The Food Service Mapresent at the time of longer works for the fan advertisement was	the survey no acility.
	out the functions of taking into consider individual plans of c and diagnoses of the in accordance with required at §483.70	the food and nutrition service, ation resident assessments, are and the number, acuity the facility's resident population the facility assessment			3.	Administrator to hire a with the required qual On 08/30/21, the Admeducated by the Corp the minimum requirer Food Service Manage	lifications. Ininistrator was Forate Nurse on Inents for a Inents on 09/30/21
	clinically qualified n full-time, part-time, qualified dietitian or nutrition profession (i) Holds a bachelor a regionally accredi United States (or a with completion of ta program in nutriti an appropriate nati recognized for this (ii) Has completed supervised dietetics supervised dietetics supervision of a rep professional. (iii) Is Ilcensed or co nutrition profession services are perfor provide for Ilcensur will be deemed to it or she is recognize	it's or higher degree granted by ited college or university in the nequivalent foreign degree) the academic requirements of on or dietetics accredited by onal accreditation organization purpose, at least 900 hours of a practice under the gistered dietitian or nutrition ertifled as a dietitian or all by the State in which the med. In a State that does not e or certification, the individual tave met this requirement if he d as a "registered dietitian or its			4.	a new FSM was select FSM was enrolled in course on 10/12/21 a Registered Dietician to ensure compliance and to ensure certificate completed. The Regional Vice Produring center visits with Administrator and the Dietary Department meets the qualification. This review will be do routine visits to the conext 3 months, Octobrand December 2021, will be reviewed mon Quality Assurance Polimprovement (QAPI)	a certification nd will have (RD) oversight is maintained ation classes resident (RVP) fill validate with the ty review of ent that the FSM ins required. Ocumented on enter for the oer, November, Any concerns thly at the erformance

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	<u>MB NO. 0938-039</u>	91
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(XX) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	9. WING			C 09/02/2021	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IOHNEO	N MATLICES LUICOL	10 Hours			23 CONCRETE ROAD		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HUME			ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETIC	M
F 801	facility failed to mer qualified Dietary Manager (DM) was enrolled in a Certificourse, as to meet certified within one the Consultant Regavailable to provide supervision/consult Manager. The findings includ Review of the facili Service Manager," the primary purpos organize, develop, operation of the Diethe job description must be operated it applicable federal, guidelines, regulation policies and proceed by the Administrate Consultant, and Diffood service was proceed to the federal of the federa	at current requirements for a sanager. The current Dietary in not certified or currently ed Dietary Manager (CDM) the requirements to be (1) year after hire. In addition, pistered Dietitian (RD) was not be proper lations for the Dietary		801			
	Review of the Hea	Ith Department report, dated ed staff needed training for					

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	CENTERS FUR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES				MB NO.	0938-0391	
STATEMENT AND PLAN D	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATI	E SURVEY PLETED
		185028	B. WING	·			C 02/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/	02/2021
IOHNEO	M MATUEDO AUTOON	lo cons			2323 CONCRETE ROAD		
	N MATHERS NURSIN			1	CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 801	Continued From pa	ge 346	F	801			
		or about hiring a CDM. The		301			
	consultant company	y, she stated, had instructed					
	her not to enter a fa	acility with an active case of					
	COVID. Per the int	erview, she stated she was					
	staff.	for questions by the Dietary					
	Interview with the A	ssistant Dietary Manager, on					
	08/13/2021 at 3:00	PM, revealed the RD was					
	here last week. Sh	e stated she called the RD					
	and often sent mes	sages with questions to her.					
	available to assist t	ted sister facilities were he facility with food service as					
	needed. The Assis	tant Dietary Manager stated					
	the RD conducted s	sanitation walk-throughs and					
	talked with dietary s	staff about sanitation of the					
	department. She s	tated the RD provided staff tion inspections the RD					
	performed.	non inspections the RD					
	Antonia and the Alexandra	M-4 8.4 (mass					:
	OR/13/2021 at 3:15	Pietary Manager (DM), on PM, revealed she had been					
	employed at the fac	cility for one (1) year. She					
	stated the RD was	present at the facility last					
	week. She stated t	he contract company's policy					
	for the RD was for I	her to only visit virtually with an					
	active case of COV	ID in the building. The DM					
		ald not locate any earlier copies n reports prior to 06/2021.					
	She stated she had	been offered Certified Dietary					
	Manager (CDM) cla	asses, but had not been able					
	to schedule the clas						
	Interview with the C	Director of Nursing (DON), on					
	U8/18/2021 at 10:4	8 AM, revealed the RD had not					
	active case of COV	itely due to a resident with an I/ID, and the contract company					
	did not allow her to	enter the building. The DON					

stated the RD used electronic means for

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE	@ INEDICAID SERVICES			MB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	185028	B. WING _		C 09/02/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION

F 812 Continued From page 348 standards for food service safety.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:

Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of the facility's policies, it was determined the facility failed to store, prepare, and distribute food under sanitary conditions and in accordance with professional standards for food safety.

Observations, during the initial tour on 08/09/2021 and the tour on 08/10/2021, revealed dried grease on a wall, frozen hamburger on the top shelf of the walk-in refrigerator, and condensation falling from the air conditioner vent. Continued tour of the nourishment refrigerators on the North, South, Memory Care Units, and the Dining Room revealed the temperatures for freezers not recorded.

The findings include:

Review of the facility's policy titled, "Cleaning of Equipment and Utensils," not dated, revealed nonfood-contact surfaces of equipment shall be kept free of an accumulation of dust, dirt, food residue, and other debris.

Review of the facility's form "Assigned Cleaning Jobs," not dated, revealed only two (2) initialed tasks completed by staff. Per the form, on 07/03/2021, under cooks, revealed only one (1) signature for deep fryer. In addition, the form showed, on 07/27/2021, there was only one (1) initial for Walk-In Cooler, straighten and sweep. Per the form, the wall behind the fryer area, between the production equipment, was not listed.

- F 812
- 3. The Assistant Food Service Manager (AFSM) was educated on the importance of establishing a routine cleaning schedule and validating it is being followed by the Administrator on 09/14/21. On 09/14/21 the Assistant FSM began education of the dietary staff on the cleaning schedule and correct storage of food, On 09/30/21, education regarding recording daily temperatures of nourishment refrigerators was completed by the Director of Nursing (DON) for the Unit Managers, Temperature log sheets were placed in binders for each unit and will be kept by the Unit Managers. Nursing staff were educated on proper storage of ice scoops.
- 4. Beginning 11/1/21, audits will be conducted weekly for 4 weeks, by the Administrator, DON, Support RN, or the Corporate RN, then monthly for 2 months, to validate kitchen cleanliness, appropriate food storage, storage of ice scoops and logging of daily nourishment temperatures. Identified concerns will be addressed by the Administrator at that time. Audit

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185028	B. WING		-	0:	C 9/02/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			3 CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 350	F	312			
	the continued tour of the main entrance of stains and peeling	/10/2021 at 9:00 AM, during of the kitchen, revealed inside door, celling tiles with water tile. The appearance of n the wall between production					
	refrigerators, on 08 and 9:07 AM revea Care Unit, and Dint thermometers in the temperature documentation of fit thermometer was at the North Unit refrigiowered cloth snac with an identification blue, flowered cloth perishable snack for the source of the snack for the	e four (4) unit nourishment //10/2021 between 8:40 AM led in the North Unit, Memorying Room, there were no e freezer and no freezer mentation. In addition, South Unit revealed no reezer temperature, but a present. Further observation of gerator revealed a blue, ck bag that was not labeled in, room location, or date. The in snack bag contained gods. Additionally, a clear and left in the ice chest.					
	11:15 AM, during the revealed the appearemained on the wequipment. In additional service line was observice line was observed.	kitchen, on 08/10/2021 at the lunch resident tray line, arance of dried grease rall behind the production lition, the air duct near the food pserved with condensation and the resident tray line and the floor.	54				
	(RD), on 08/11/202 visited once weekt	Consultant Registered Dietitian 21 at 12:19 PM, revealed she y, usually on a Friday. She ted sanitation audits and					

provided the top five (5) things to work on after her visits. She stated she tried to stay in touch

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

		AND HUWAN SERVICES				FORM APPROVE	
CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	MB NO. 0938-039	ᄞ
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CUA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IONNEOL	N MATHERS NURSIN	IS HOUE		232	3 CONCRETE ROAD		- 1
JUNNSOI	MAINERS BURSIN	IO FICIRE	'	CA	RLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPROPRIED (CROSS-REFERENCE)	D BE COMPLETIO	ON.
F 812	including the wall b grease could attract The drips over the could create the potential could create the potential could create the potential could create the potential could create the potential could dielary staff about and possibly provide of the content of the Manager stated the due to the Consulta COVID in the facility linearies with the I 08/13/2021 at 3:15 was left on the wromoved from the to prevent cross contisted the cleaning with assigned arrest the posted cleaning about half of the till stated the wall in the stated the wall in the contamination of formaintenance could dripping over the mot aware of the potential could food. She further visited last week; policy, her visit was important to remperatures to could could could could in the facility was important to remperatures to contaminations.	n their area after every use, ehind the fryer because at insects and grow bacteria. resident tray line, she stated, atential for cross of further revealed she called and the RD messaged them the Consultant RD talked with sanitation of the department ded copies to the administrator of talks. The Assistant Dietary of RD could only visit virtually ant RD company policy with		812			
	freezer.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED

		a MEDICAID SERVICES					DMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		ONSTRU	CTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			·	C 09/02/2021
NAME OF 6	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STRE	ET ADDE	RESS. CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 0010616061
						RETE ROAD	
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME					
				CAR	ILISEE,	KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFI TAG		(EAI	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE CH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL S-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 812	Continued From pa	ge 354	E s	112			
		expected the kitchen to be		112			
	clean sanitized ac	d staff to follow the cleaning					
	schedule. She stat	ed she expected the kitchen					
	wall in the anduction	on area to be cleaned of					
	Orease in production	ossible fire, bugs, growth of					
	bacteria and cross	contamination of food. All					
	staff, she said nee	ded to record nourishment					
	refrigerator freezer	temperatures to prevent food					
	spoilage if the freez	er was not working properly.					
	The DON stated a r	plastic cup should not be used					
	to scoop out of the	ice chest and presented a					
	potential for physics	al cross contamination. Per					
	the interview, the D	ON stated the Consultant RD					
	had been schedule	d to visit weekly; however,					
,	during any facility re	eported case(s) of COVID, the					
	RD could only perfo	orm virtual visits.					
	Interview with the Ir	nterim Administrator, on					
	08/18/2021 at 3:55	PM, revealed he expected					
	staff to follow the cl	eaning schedule for					
	cleanliness and sar	nitation of the kitchen. In					
	addition, he stated	the Maintenance Director					
	should address any	concerns related to repairs.					
	Per the interview, h	e stated nourishment					
	refrigerators on the	units should record the					
	freezer temperature	es to keep food at a safe					
İ	temperature. Furth	er, the Administrator said he					
	expected the Const	ultant RD to be available to					
į	train the staff and p	romote quality of food for the					
	residents. Addition	ally, he stated the RD					
	provided him report	ts with her dietary					
	recommendations.	•					
F 835	Administration		F	335			
	CFR(s): 483.70					F 835	
	§483.70 Administra	ation			1.	Previous Administrat	or was
		dministered in a manner that				suspended on 07/21	
	enables it to use its	resources effectively and				•	
		resources ellectively \$110				longer employed by	the facility. The

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

	MICH OF REALIN	AND HUMAN SERVICES				EODM ADDDOVED
CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A BUILD		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING	t		С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1 10 21 10	Ē	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			2323 CONCRETE ROAD	
				L	CARLISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL BC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETION
F 835	Continued From pa	ge 356	F8	83	misappropriation, in	estigations,
	had switched with F	lication, which she stated she Resident #32's and Resident			ensuring pharmacy place, professional s	
	#84's controlled me	dications.			Administrator's role	of oversight as it
	assessed Resident with no pulse and c Development Coord (SDC/QI) nurse res and initiated chest of Administrator responsively and previous Administrator (CPR) and previous Administrator (CPR) and previous Administrator the previous Administrator (CPR could not stop of sixty (60) beats physician's order to previous Administrator SDC/QI nurse's har compressions for a minute. Emergency	#242 to be non-responsive affect a Code Blue. The Staff dinator/Quality Improvement ponded to the resident's room compressions. The previous inded to the code and the resident without a mask, as of cardiopulmonary and the previous inded to the code and the resident without a mask, as of cardiopulmonary and the previous inded to the SDC/QI instrator that Resident #242 stop chest compressions, bus Administrator directed that until the resident had a pulse her minute (bpm) or a stop CPR. Additionally, the lator placed her hands over the inds and forced chest proximately one (1) more y Medical Services (EMS) transported the resident to the			relates to all issues in plan of correction, procedures in place Administrator and he Administrator will enfollowed. 4. A RN corporate nurs to provide oversight performance improvidays a week, including weekends, through a 2021. The RN corporate with the Administrator will continue to provide oversight performance improvidays a week, including weekends, through a 2021. The RN corporate with the Administrator with the Administrator and/or conductions and/or conductions and/or conductions and/or conductions and/or conductions and/or conductions and/or conductions.	dentified in the olicies and for the ow the sure polices are se will continue of the ement plan five ng nights and September trate nurse will nistrator and/or ek through ensure necems are rate Vice ue to provide
	ensure staff were fa policies related to C (CPR) in accordance for sampled Reside The facility's failure effective manner er medications to occu the Administrator fo caused, or is likely in	have an effective system to amiliar with the facility's cardiopulmonary Resuscitation as with standards of practice and #242. to be administered in an abled misappropriation of ar and failure to ensure that allowed facility policies, has to cause, serious injury, harm, th. Immediate Jeopardy (IJ)			oversight of the facilities telephone calls and visits through Septe identified concerns administration of the addressed at the time and reviewed at the Assurance Performance	weekly on-site mber 2021. Any regarding the a facility will be ne of discovery monthly Quality

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					M APPROVED	
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILI		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	O. 0938-0391 ATE SURVEY OMPLETED	
		185028	B. WING	l		C		
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		9/02/2021	
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		1	CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	under duties, the Action reviewing and maintained in a safe and convenience. Review of the facilit "Administrative Poli revealed, in the sec	nes. Further review revealed, dministrator was responsible confloring the competence of assuring the facility was a manner for resident comfort y's policy titled, cies," dated 01/2009, titlon on Philosophy, that each	F	835				
	spiritual needs and and advocated for a Review of the facilit Neglect, or Misappr Policy," last revised facility would do wh prevent misappropr The policy revealed responsible to ensu misappropriation of and to report allega agencies. Under the policy revealed staff in a timely manner a measures as Indica Investigation, the pod Administrator was rinvestigation and to were notified. The facility, included the	property were investigated tions to the appropriate e section on Prevention, the f would investigate allegations and develop corrective ted. Under the section on policy revealed the esponsible to direct the ensure appropriate agencies appropriate agencies for the Division of Licensure and						
	Survey Agency) and Review of the facilit "Cardlopulmonary F	of Inspector General/State d Adult Protective Services. y's CPR policy, titled Resuscitation, Nursing						
	revealed the objecti	Version Date: April 2013, ve was to ventilate the						

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		185028	B. WING			l nc	C 9/02/2021
1	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		23	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 CONCRETE ROAD ARLISILE, KY 40311	0	51 UZJZUZ (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	LIT DIRE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
	at 10:48 AM, reveal made many decision and did not delegate involved. She revertinger call (a call be corporate regarding reportable incidents decision was made corporate not to sus despite evidence or medications. Interview with the Interview with the Interview with the Interview with the Interview with the Interview with the Administrator was and decision in the Administrator was reconcerns thoroughly interview with the Ron 08/20/2021 at 3: Administrator was reallegations of medicany identified concerns and staff in participated in a trigifurther stated the formake him aware of Resident #242. The processes and systicidentify concerns, and interview with the formake him aware of the processes and systicidentify concerns, and interview with the formake him aware of the processes and systicidentify concerns, and interview with the formake him aware of the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentify concerns, and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the processes and systicidentifications and the process	AM, and again, on 08/18/2021 ed the former Administrator ns without involving other staff a authority or keep other staff aled she was not part of the atween management staff and facility concerns and), on 07/09/2021, when the by the Administrator and spend LPN #1 or LPN #2, he (1) of them had diverted atterim Administrator, on AM, revealed the he Chief Operating Officer of responsible for each action building. He stated the esponsible to investigate any your station misappropriation and erns. He stated he was not oncerns identified by regarding LPN #1, when he ger call on 07/09/2021. He mer Administrator did not the concerns about CPR and a RVP stated the facility had ears in place to catch or not it was the Administrator's	F &	335			
! !	responsibility to brin Interview with the S 08/20/2021 at 1:40 i	g anything to his attention. enior Vice President, on PM, revealed it was her n that the Administrator keep					

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OME	NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION		3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING				С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	ODE	09/02/2021
ОЗИНОС	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME			CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREP TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) E COMPLETION TE DATE
F 835	These audits were a weekly. Any missin documentation wou the DON and/or Ad Any concerns and the and discussed weekly would continue untiperformance Improducermined the audithe QAPI Committe Administrator, DON Medical Director, Scholaretor, Dietary Masupervisor, plus addeemed necessary. 3. On 07/21/2021, initiate and coordinative stigation focuse abuse/neglect/missinvestigation focuse abuse/neglect/missin	or pharmacy packing slips. completed five (5) times ag, incomplete, or incorrect ald be immediately reported to ministrator for investigation. The audits of the quality Assurance are consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lifequency could be reduced. The consisted on the lifequency could be reduced. The could be reduced. The lifequency could be reduced. The lifequency coverage for the facility. The lifequency lifeque	F	835			
	of the facility and re	re management and operation with the					

Interim Administrator.

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0301

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO	0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DA	TE SURVEY
		185028	B. WING			05	C 3/02/2021
NAME OF S	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		NVEIZUE I
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME			2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	provide oversite to 13. On 08/23/2021 President of Emplo facility offering educ and providing supp Administrator. 14. On 08/23/2021 08/30/2021, a siste on-site to provide g Interim Administrator 15. On 08/23/2021 facility Administrator education and quiz Also, the sister facil staff to complete er 16. On 08/28/2021 Administrator. The Administrator to inc as Facility Administ outlined the Admini enforce rules and rule ongoing liaison ammedical and nursin and supervisory sta had a five (5) times (IDT) meeting, which assurance process	the RN CN consultant would ensure compliance. and 08/24/2021, the Vice yee Experience was at the cation on the Code of Conduct ort to the Interim through 08/27/2021 and on reacility Administrator was uidance and support to the ort. through 08/27/2021, a sister reason-site to provide staff on the Code of Conduct. iity Administrator talked with inployee surveys. the RVP brought in the new RVP educated the new lude the Appointment Letter rator. The Appointment Letter strator's responsibilities: egulations; and maintain an ong the governing body, g staff, and other professional off of the facility. The facility a week interdisciplinary team the was part of the quality, during which the RN CN RVP attended the IDT	F&	3335			
	17. On 08/26/2021 sister facility Admin the new Administra	through 08/29/2021, the RVP, istrator, and RN CN educated tor on: abuse,					

misappropriation, investigations, ensuring

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0038-0301

CENTER	KS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	<u>MB NO.</u>	0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185028	B. WING				C 02/2021	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		' 	STR	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 001		
				232	3 CONCRETE ROAD			
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN				RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ITEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	38 0	(XS) COMPLETION DATE	
F 835	Continued From pa	age 366	Fé	335				
	committee meeting	s would include the Medical st two (2) corporate staff.						
{	Director and at less	st two (2) corporate statt.						
		ce President continued to						
		If the facility. Oversight was elephone and weekly via						
	on-site visits through	gh September 2021.						
	The State Survey A	Agency validated the						
		the facility's Immediate						
	Jeopardy Removal	Plan as follows:						
		1/02/2021 at 9:10 AM, with the						
		vealed she, and prior to her Consultant, had been in the						
	facility on the dates	s documented in the IJ						
		e revealed her daily routine						
		y to residents on both the alls of the building, observing						
		alls of the building, observing a, and talking with staff. She						
		ucted chart reviews and audits,						
		acility was continuing audits						
		ng they were supposed to be						
		Il Director stated she had made re facility at 2:00 AM, as well as						
	•	nsure staff was following						
		ad been educated on and to						
	provide immediate	education where needed.						
	2. Review of docu	mentation revealed the DON						
		tion carts, on 07/13/2021,						
		as signing in and out of						
		s expected, narcotic skids were expected, and the narcotic	3					
-		thed the number of narcotic						
	skids in the cart.							
	Continued review	revealed ongoing audits						

beginning on 07/21/2021 were completed on the

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES						0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185028	B. WING				09/0	; 12/2021
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
OSNHOL	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME			3 CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	ULD 8	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Continued From pa	ge 368	F8	35			_	
	Administrator regar operation of the fac	ding management and illty on 07/27/2021.						
	PM, confirmed he v	e RVP, on 09/02/2021 at 7:07 was present to provide support e Interim Administrator, from 08/09/2021.						
	08/05/2021 at 2:48	nterim Administrator, on PM, confirmed the RVP had provided guidance in facility						
	revealed a sign-in s completed training. information reveals on reporting of frau availability of the co the ability to make:	of Conduct in-servicing, sheet documenting all staff had Review of employee quiz d employees were educated d or abuse, as well as the prorate compliance line, and anonymous reports if desired, suring all potential violations addressed.						
	(SRNA) #24, on 09 she had received to Conduct, which incomisappropriation, wand when to report report an allegation feel like it was bein contact the DON as	Registered Nurse Aide //02/2021 at 3:30 PM, revealed raining on the Code of luded abuse, neglect, what to report, who to report to, . She revealed if she were to to her supervisor and did not g addressed, she could and Administrator, as well as prate compliance line.						
	contracted to work had received the C which covered abu	Occupational Theraplst, at the facility, revealed she ode of Conduct in-service, se, neglect, and She revealed she would report						

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-039	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILO		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		٦
ЈОНИЗО	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME			323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IO PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
F 835		ge 370 RVP reviewed inservices and /25/2021 and 08/29/2021.	F	835			
	confirmed employe 08/23/2021 and 08/23/2021 and 08/2019, revealed 'its role in preventing and complying with laws related to heal booklet provided gu	zes on the Code of Conduct es were trained and tested on (24/2021. Review of the of Conduct booklet, revised (Principle LTC is committed to g health care fraud and abuse applicable state and federal th care fraud and abuse." The idance on the reporting chained as the availability of the ce phone number.					
	licensed Administra	umentation confirmed a utor from a sister facility was through 08/27/2021 and again					
	Employee Surveys	umentation, to include , revealed the sister facility with staff and provided ode of Conduct.					
	Administrator, date RVP appointed the 08/26/2021. Revie description, dated	Appointment Letter as Facility d 08/26/2021, confirmed the new Administrator on w of an Administrator job 08/26/2021, confirmed the wed and agreed to his job sibilities.					
	6:32 PM, revealed Administrator was	Administrator, on 09/02/2021 at he was informed the previous not following processes o be followed. He stated he					

wanted to make sure he knew what had occurred when he was came into this situation. The

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					0. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D/	ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
							С
<u> </u>		185028	B. WING		 _	01	9/02/2021
NAMEOF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STI	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
огиног	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME	1		23 CONCRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	Continued From pa	ge 372	F	335			
	support RN's condu	otic Cart Audits confirmed ucted audits on 08/28/2021 all facility medication carts, lentified.					
	Continued interview at 1:18 PM, confirm drill and responded	with the DON, on 09/02/2021 and staff did well on the CPR appropriately.					
	at 9:10 AM, revealed 08/29/2021 a mock and sister facility sucarts. The Clinical	Clinical Director, on 09/02/2021 ad, on 08/28/2021 and a survey/audit was done, by her apport RN's, on all medication Director revealed there had dentified during their audits.					
	PM, revealed she vin the plan of correctors drills, but she drills were conductionnths, then may be revealed she had be	SDC/QI, on 09/02/2021 at 4:49 was uncertain what was written ction regarding frequency of planned on ensuring CPR and at least monthly for six (6) we quarterly after that. She ween present during all three and it seemed like they were other each time.					
	Performance Improrevised 06/26/2019 as the governing be Administrator, and accountable for demonitoring the facilitation.	Quality Assurance and overment Guidance Manual, it, revealed the RVP functioned ody, appointed the with the Administrator, was veloping, leading, and closely lity QAPI program for which the on was responsible.					
	Interview with the F	RVP, on 09/02/2021 at 7:07					

PM, revealed he had known the new

Administrator for many years, describing him as a

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					VIB NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO	TIPLE CONSTR	UCTION		(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
		165026	8. WING		_		00/0	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE 718 CODE	09/0	2/2021
10111100					RETE ROAD	nic. air gode		
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			E, KY 40311			ļ
(X4) (D PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х (Е	PROVIDER'S PLACH CORRECTIVES - REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION /E ACTION SHOULD ID TO THE APPROPE ICIENCY)	SE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 835	on 09/02/2021 at 1: onsite visits and ph facility frequently si diversion. She reve not present, RVP # President was pres Continued interview	rview with the Clinical Director, 18 PM, revealed the RVP did one calls and had been at the nce the incident of drug saled whenever the RVP was 2, or another corporate Vice ent at the facility.	F	335				
	Administrator and the ensure they had what RVP, he did a weel on-site) where he mas going on clinic basic updates on did	ed he worked with the he facility as an overseer to hat they need. He stated, as dy clinical call (when not eviewed with each facility what ally in the building and got ifferent things. He stated the JON for each building were	F	337	F 837			
	body, or designated governing body, the establishing and im the management a §483.70(d)(2) The administrator who it (i) Licensed by the required; (ii) Responsible for and	facility must have a governing of persons functioning as a set is legally responsible for a plementing policies regarding and operation of the facility; and governing body appoints the		2	is the go the facilit The RVF the new to ensure and proc RVP will acting as On 08/23 Health S the responses	ional Vice Proverning body by. c is responsible Administrator c oversight of edures is effective as the governing 3/21, the Sential Services trainer consibilities of ment and ope on 08/26/21-0	that go knows the po active. dminis ior VP ed the I the erations	ensuring shis role blicies The trator is y directs. of RVP on sof the

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	MB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STE	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	USIUZIZUZI
					3 CONCRETE ROAD	
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			RLISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 837	Continued From pa	nge 378 ministration (F-835) and	F	337	and reviewed at the m Assurance Performan	
	Governing Body (F					
	Governing body (F	-63r).			Improvement (QAPI)	
	The facility's failure	to provide an effective			further recommendation	ons,
	governing body res implementing polic and operation of th	ponsible for establishing and ies regarding the management e facility has caused or is likely jury, harm, impairment, or			Date of Compliance:	11/24/2021
	of Care (SQC) wer Freedom from Abu (F-600), with a sco and were determin Free from Misappra a "K" and was dete investigate/Preven (F-610), with a S/S to exist on 07/09/2 Quality of Life, Car	dy (IJ) and Substandard Quality is identified at 42 CFR 483.12 se, Neglect, Exploitation pe and severity (S/S) of a "J" ed to exist on 07/18/2021; opriation (F-602), with a S/S of immined to exist on 07/09/2021; t/Correct Alleged Violation of a "K" and was determined 021; and 42 CFR 483.25 dio-Pulmonary Resuscitation of a "J" and was determined 021.				
	identified at 42 CF Resident Centered Meet Professional of a "J" and was de 01/26/2021; 42 CF Pharmacy Services Records (F-755) w determined to exis 483.70 Administrat Governing Body (F	late Jeopardy (IJ) was R 483.21 Comprehensive I Care Plan, Services Provided Standards (F-658), with a S/S etermined to exist on R 483.45 Pharmacy Services, s/Procedures/Pharmacist ith a S/S of a "K" and was t on 07/09/2021; and 42 CFR tion, Administrator (F-835) and F-837) with a S/S of a "K" and exist on 01/26/2021.				
	The facility was no	tified of the U and SOC on				

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OI		APPROVED . 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILC		ONSTRUCTION		(X3) DAT	E SURVEY IPLETED
		185028	6. WING	i				C
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZII	P CODE	0.9/	02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		2323	CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IO PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO TO DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD HE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	Continued From pa 08/20/2021 at 9:48 The Chief Operation	-	F	837				
l	for interview on 08/	20/2021 at 2:53 PM.						ļ
	Interview with Regis Consultant #1, on 0 revealed the Pharm 07/09/2021, and dis missing a skid (pac narcotics. The facil receiving medicatio She stated she did clearly said two (2) when narcotic medi Pharmacy. However nursing practice to	stered Nurse (RN) Facility 17/27/2021 at 1:15 PM, 18 aclst did an audit, on 18 acovered the facility was 18 kage of thirty (30) tablets) of 18 bity had a problem of a nurse 18 ns with only her signature, 19 not know that the policy 18 signatures were required 19 ications arrived from the 19 er, she stated it was good 10 do so.						
	08/05/2021 at 12:23 10:48 AM, revealed the missing medica Consultant it on 07/ facility policy did no narcotic delivery an practice of two (2) r delivery instead of stated, if a nurse will diversion, he/she si	elector of Nursing (DON), on 2 PM, and, on 08/18/2021 at 1 the first time she heard about tions was when the Pharmacy 109/2021. The DON stated the t specifically talk about did not address the best nurses signing the narcotic one (1) nurse. She further as suspected of drug hould be suspended from stration to prevent further						
	08/12/2021 at 8:21 policy, the Regiona part of the governir supportive, provide	Vice President (RVP) #2, on AM, revealed according to I Vice President (RVP) was a ag body. Her role was to be guidance, reinforce vide policy education through a administration.						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARE & MEDICARE

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				MB NO	. 0938-0391
	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	8. WING				C /02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			51	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03	02,12,02,1
IONNEO	M MATHEDO AUTOOR	10.110115	- 1		223 CONCRETE ROAD		
- JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN			C	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROV DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	Continued From pa	ge 380	F 8	137			
		vledgeable about the areas	1 6	101			
	under his/her super						
	revealed he was the was not aware of concerning the two However, he stated those types of alleg Administrator was a his attention. In ad the processes and place to have cauge Additional interview at 2:00 PM, revealed she had not been pustated she had met the next day and to	#1, on 08/20/2021 at 3:03 PM, e overseer of the facility, and of the prior allegations (2) nurses and drug diversion. I he expected to be notified of pations. He stated the responsible to bring anything to dition, he stated he expected systems the facility had in hit or identified any concerns. with the DON, on 08/19/2021 ad, regarding Resident #242, present for the full code. She is with the former Administrator and her it was wrong to continue					
	former Administrate needed a pulse of a minute to stop CPF she sought guldane	pulse. She further stated the or again stated a resident at least sixty (60) beats per R. Additionally, the DON stated as from the Advanced Practice (APRN), who advised to stop pulse.					
	08/10/2021 at 4:11 Administrator had a ordering continued Resident #242 had resuscitation was read addition, the	Medical Director, on PM, revealed the former overstepped her bounds in chest compressions when a pulse. He stated the not handled in an appropriate e Medical Director stated that someone with a pulse could ally.					
	Continued interview	with PVP #1 on 08/20/2021					

at 3:03 PM, revealed he had no knowledge of the

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED

CENT	ERS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					. 0938-0391
	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER;	(X2) MUI A. BUILE		E CONSTRUCTION	(XJ) DAT	E SURVEY APLETED
		185028	B. WING	<u>. </u>			C /02/2021
	F PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SNHOL	ION MATHERS NURSIN			ı	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) (D PREFU TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI [EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 83	(support RN's), and audits of medication medication docume locking carts, Medic (MAR), shift change declining count she side of narcotic me numerical order, no accounted for, and These audits were weekly. Any missir documentation wouthe DON and/or Ad Any concerns and the and discussed wee would continue until Performance Improdetermined the aud The QAPI Committ Administrator, DON Medical Director, Sinceptor, plus addeemed necessary 3. On 07/21/2021, initiate and coordin investigation focus abuse/neglect/misa resident/residents' 4. On 07/21/2021, suspended the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product of the faction of the product	not employed by the facility of corporate nurses started in carts and narcotic entation. The audits included: cation Administrator Records is count sheets, signatures, ets, wasted narcotics, back dication skids, skid cards in missing skids, all narcotics for pharmacy packing slips. Completed five (5) times and incomplete, or incorrect and be immediately reported to ministrator for investigation. The audits of the Quality Assurance are consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consisted of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The consistency of the lift frequency could be reduced. The lift frequency could be re	F	837			

6. On 07/23/2021, the Interim Administrator

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARE SERVICES

CHILL	TO FUR WEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	<u>MB NO.</u>	<u> 0938-0391</u>
STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		185028	B. WING			1	C 02/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IOHNEC	N MATHERS NURSIN	IC HOLE		2	323 CONCRETE ROAD		
JOHNSO	M MAINERS MURSIN	IG HUME	l	C	ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	Health Services tra	, the Senior Vice President of	F	B37			
	and In-services relatives F-610, F-658, F-676 completion and to evere addressed. T	, the RVP reviewed all audits ated to tags F-600, F-602, 8, F-755, and F-835 for ensure all areas of concern the RN CN consultant would ensure compliance.					
	President of Emplo	and 08/24/2021, the Vice yee Experience was at the cation on the Code of Conduct ort to the Interim					
	08/30/2021, a siste	through 08/27/2021 and on r facility Administrator was suldance and support to the or.					
	facility Administratored education and quiz	through 08/27/2021, a sister or was on-site to provide staff on the Code of Conduct. lity Administrator talked with mployee surveys.					
	Administrator. The Administrator to income as Facility Administrator outlined the Admini enforce rules and rungoing lialson am medical and nursing and supervisory states.	t, the RVP brought in the new RVP educated the new clude the Appointment Letter trator. The Appointment Letter istrator's responsibilities: egulations; and maintain an ong the governing body, ig staff, and other professional aff of the facility. The facility is a week interdisciplinary team					

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO 0938-0391

C.	NTE	<u>RS FOR MEDICARE</u>	& MEDICAID SERVICES			0	プロスドライドスリンプ
STAT	EMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTIO		MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			185026	B WING			C
NAN	AE OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		1	STREET ADDRESS	, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/2021
JO	HNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323 CONCRETE	ROAD	
-	4) 10)	Single Dy of			CARLISLE, KY		
PR	4) ID IEFIX 'AG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION}	ID PREFI TAG	X (EACH CO	DER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION DRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD FERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F	837	Continued From pa	ge 386	F8	37	-	
		facility at least mon	Consultant would visit the thily to validate narcotics were dounted per standard of				
		meetings from quar months, beginning committee meeting	eased the QAPI Committee terly to monthly for three (3) on 08/10/2021. The QAPI s would include the Medical it two (2) corporate staff.				
		provide oversight of provided daily via te	ce President continued to fixe facility. Oversight was elephone and weekly via h September 2021.				
		The State Survey A implementation of to Jeopardy Removal	gency validated the he facility's Immediate Plan as follows:				
		Clinical Director revarrival, the Facility (facility on the dates Removal Plan. She consisted of talking South and North ha staff providing care, revealed she conduand validated the fa and doing everythin doing. The Clinical surprise visits to the on weekends, to en procedures they have	02/2021 at 9:10 AM, with the ealed she, and prior to her Consultant, had been in the documented in the LJ revealed her daily routine to residents on both the Ills of the building, observing and talking with staff. She inted chart reviews and audits, cility was continuing audits g they were supposed to be Director stated she had made a facility at 2:00 AM, as well as sure staff was following d been educated on and to education where needed.				

2. Review of documentation revealed the DON

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	KS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				ON BMC	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) OAT	E SURVEY
		185028	B. WING	_		1	C /02/2021
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ε	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00.	02021
10111100			i		2323 CONCRETE ROAD		
	N MATHERS NURSIN			i 1	CARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Г 837	Continued From pa	че 388	E	337			
		that position was vacant.		,,,,			
	07/23/2021, confirmation attended the meeting	API Meeting minutes, dated need the Interim Administratoring in which the facility plan to officiencies was reviewed.					
	reviewed the respo Administrator regar	nentation confirmed the RVP nsibilities of the Interim ding management and illity on 07/27/2021.					
	PM, confirmed he v	e RVP, on 09/02/2021 at 7:07 was present to provide support to interim Administrator, from 08/09/2021.					ļ
i	08/05/2021 at 2:48	nterim Administrator, on PM, confirmed the RVP had provided guidance in facility					
	revealed a sign-in s completed training, information reveale on reporting of frau availability of the co the ability to make	of Conduct in-servicing, sheet documenting all staff had Reviaw of employee quiz demployees were educated dor abuse, as well as the proporate compliance line, and anonymous reports if desired, suring all potential violations addressed.					
	(SRNA) #24, on 09 she had received to Conduct, which incomisappropriation, v	Registered Nurse Aide //02/2021 at 3:30 PM, revealed raining on the Code of ludded abuse, neglect, what to report, who to report to, She revealed if the were to					

report an allegation to her supervisor and did not

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MED

		& MEDICAID SERVICES				DMB NO. 0938-0391
AND PLAN C	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
ļ		185026	B. WING	ı		С
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/02/2021
JOHNSO	ON MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			3 CONCRETE ROAD	
IMAL IP	CI II MAN PLANTE			LA	RLISLE, KY 40311	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DIBE COMPLETION
F 837	Continued From pa	nge 390	E	337		
		established and implemented	F-6	131		
	recarding manager	nant and operation of the				
	facility, and the rest	ponsibility of the RVP for				
	appointing the licen	sed Administrator who				
	reported to and was	s accountable to the RVP.				
	12. Review of a Go	overning Body Internal Audit				
	confirmed the RVP	completed review of				
	Inservices and audit	ts on 08/23/2021. Continued				
	audits again, on 08/	RVP reviewed inservices and /25/2021 and 08/29/2021.				
	confirmed employee 08/23/2021 and 08/2 Principle LTC Code	zes on the Code of Conduct es were trained and tested on /24/2021. Review of the of Conduct booklet, revised 'Principle LTC is committed to				
	its role in preventing and complying with laws related to healt booklet provided gu of command, as we	g health care fraud and abuse applicable state and federal lith care fraud and abuse." The uldance on the reporting chain at the availability of the				
	corporate compilant	ce phone number.				
÷	licensed Administrat	umentation confirmed a itor from a sister facility was through 08/27/2021 and egain				
	Employee Surveys,	umentation, to include revealed the sister facility with staff and provided ode of Conduct.				
	Administrator, dated RVP appointed the 08/26/2021. Review	Appointment Letter as Facility d 08/26/2021, confirmed the new Administrator on w of an Administrator Job 8/26/2021, confirmed the				

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		& MEDICAID SERVICES			C	MB NO	. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	E SURVEY
		185028	B. WING				C /02/2021
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 031	02/2021
10thire	M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M				23 CONCRETE ROAD		
_	N MATHERS NURSIN				ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	Continued From pa reporting to the RVI the RVP had a wee and DON's, every I	P. The Administrator revealed kly call with all Administrators	F	337			
	executed a Code B Review of the drill r	uality Initiative (QI) CPR Drill, confirmed support RN's lue Drill during day shift. evealed staff responded no retraining required.					
	support RN's condu	otic Cart Audits confirmed acted audits on 08/28/2021 all facility medication carts, lentified.					
	Continued interview at 1:18 PM, confirm drill and responded	with the DON, on 09/02/2021 ned staff did well on the CPR appropriately.					
	at 9:10 AM, reveale 08/29/2021 a mock and sister facility su carts. The Clinical	Clinical Director, on 09/02/2021 ad, on 08/28/2021 and survey/audit was done, by her apport RN's, on all medication Director revealed there had dentified during their audits.					
	PM, revealed she v in the plan of correct CPR drills, but she drills were conducte months, then mayb revealed she had b	DC/QI, on 09/02/2021 at 4:49 was uncertain what was written cition regarding frequency of planned on ensuring CPR and at least monthly for six (6) are quarterly after that. She seen present during all three and it seemed like they were other each time.					
		Quality Assurance and evement Guidance Manual,					

revised 06/26/2019, revealed the RVP functioned

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES						KM APPROVED IO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUE A. BUILO	TIPLE CO	INSTRUC	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(X3) C	DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING				1.	C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N MATHERS NURSIN			STREE 2323 (CONCRE	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 (09/02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PRI (EAC)	Y 40311 OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	DBE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 837	be additional QAPI October. She state attended on 08/10// September and Octobeen set, as the pla ensure the Medical attendance. 23. Continued Inter on 09/02/2021 at 1: onsite visits and ph facility frequently sig diversion. She reve not present, RVP #/ President was pres Continued interview	on 08/10/2021, and there would meetings in September and the Medical Director had 2021, and the dates for the tober meetings had not yet an was to schedule them to Director would be in the with the Clinical Director, 18 PM, revealed the RVP did one calls and had been at the face the incident of drug called whenever the RVP was 2, or another corporate Vice and at the facility.	FE	337				
F 880 SS=E	Administrator and the ensure they had where they had where he rewas going on clinical basic updates on dispassic u	ontrol tablish and maintain an and control program a safe, sanitary and ment and to help prevent the ansmission of communicable	F E	380	1.	F 880 Beginning on 9/13/2 will be trained on co washing. Licensed s on sanitizing the glu between uses by the Managers and provi demonstration. In a	rrect h taff w comet DON de cor	nand ere trained ters I and Unit rrect return

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARE & MEDICARE

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	B. WING			C 09/02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE. ZIP CODE CONCRETE ROAD LISLE, KY 40311	U9102/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	D PREF TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETION
F 880	contact will transmi (vi)The hand hygier by staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved in the staff involved involved in the staff involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved involved interventions per the staff interventio	nts or their food, if direct t the disease; and ne procedures to be followed direct resident contact. Item for recording incidents facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of eview. Ituct an annual review of its eir program, as necessary. IT is not met as evidenced ion, Interview, record review, facturer's directions for use	F	380 C	to ensure proper hat correct mask wearist nurses will be audite four weeks, then five nurses will be audite two months, to ensure cleaning of glucome will be completed for monthly for 2 month collected will be take Quality Assurance I Improvement (QAP meeting for review a recommendations. The Quality Assurated Improvement (QAP consists of the Adm UM, MDS nurse, Adm Social Services Direction of a quarterly basis. Compliance Date: 11/24/26	ng. Five licensed ed weekly for e licensed ed monthly for are correct eters. This audit or 5 weeks, then as. Data en to the monthly Performance I) committee and further are Performance II) Committee inistrator, DON, ctivities Director, ector, Therapy vice Manager, or on a minimum
	Resident #64, on 08	ication administration for 8/11/2021, with Registered saled improper hand hygiene				

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES				O		. 0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL		CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	B WING					C /02/2021
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET AODRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	ODE	, ,,,	
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME			S CONCRETE ROAD RLISLE, KY 40311			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION GROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(MS) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	Continued From pa		F	380				
	applied prior to clear policy, an Environm registered germicid should be used to the external surface of cover/wrap the entition and place in a plast medication cart and time according to the directions for disinfulnes' exposure and discard. Returning to allow thoroust review revealed glottime and hand hygill When the glucome could be used for the medication cart discarded.	evealed gloves should be uning a glucometer. Per the cental Protection Agency (EPA) al disposable cloth/wipe horoughly wet the entire the glucometer. Then re glucometer with the wipe cic disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the disposable cup on the manufacture's product ection. Further, after full time, remove the cloth wipe in the glucometer to the plastic ghair dry time. Continued was should be removed at that ene should be performed, it was completely dry, it then next resident or stored in and the plastic cup should be						
	Principle Inc", dated PPE should be wor	g Term Care Facility Guidance d 04/03/2020, revealed full n per CDC guidelines for the t with known or suspected						
	and "Alcohol Hand 03/10/2020, revealed before and after contaminated hands were visibly	sanitizer could be used.						
	(PDI) Incorporated,	onal Disposables International website https://pdihc.com/, ed Super Sani-Cloth						

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE 8					CORRES NIA	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	IPLE CONSTRU	CTION	(X3) D/	O. 0938-0391 ATE SURVEY DMPLETED
	185028	B. WING				C
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDR	RESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI		9/02/2021
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING			2323 CONCR CARLISLE,			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY N	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EAC	ROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH S-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
Nicotine patch to the The RN did not performed doffing gloves and readminister medication Further observation, revealed RN #4 enter donned gloves without and administered megastrostomy tube, the medication in a nebul performing hand hygic Continued observation PM, revealed RN #4 donned gloves without and administered a standard administered a standard administered as medication. 2. Continued observation and administered a standard and the temporal medication cart and each of pad, and the temporal medication cart and each of pad, and the temporal medication revealed hands and donned gloves a strip and placed the gloves a strip and placed the gloves a strip and placed the gloves a strip and placed the gloves and discarded trash can at the bedsirevealed RN #4 then strips, turned the resident of the pottle on top of the strip bottle on top of the strip strip bottle on top of the strips.	iene, and applied a topical resident's right upper arm. I rem hand hygiene after donning gloves to in via the gastrostomy tube. On 08/11/2021 at 12:15 PM, and the resident's room, at performing hand hygiene adication via the resident's en setup an inhalation lizer machine without iene or changing her gloves. On, on 08/11/2021 at 12:20 entered the resident's room, of performing hand hygiene.	F 8	30			

PRINTED: 10/11/2021

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					RM APPROVED 10.0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) C	DATE SURVEY
		185028	B. WING	J		1.	C
NAME OF I	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			67	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		09/02/2021
JOHNSO	N MATHERS NURSIN	G HOME		23	23 CONCRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	IO PREF TAG	ıx.	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X4) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	discarding the wipe on top of the medic her gloves and did in The KMA stated it with a glucometer's sure (20) seconds after a two (2) minutes. Paimportant to clean the ensure germs were to maintain infection. Record review reveworked on four (4) a facility and performed checks with the sand three (3) additional finger stick blood giperformed: Resident #60. Their residents received a facility and performed checks with a gluco improperly disinfect. 3. Observation of the Observation of the Observation assist meal tray. Additional was observed to tot assistling with the migloves. Observations and in 12:17 PM, revealed Nurse Aldes (SRNA on the South Unit a without sanitizing or	Sani-Cloth Bleach wipe, and laid the machine to dry ation cart. The KMA doffed not perform hand hygiene. was her understanding to wipe rface for fifteen (15) to twenty each use and allow it to dry for er the interview, it was he glucometer properly to not cross contaminated and n control. aled, on 08/11/2021, KMA # 9 of the six (6) hallways in the ed finger stick blood glucose he glucometer. There were residents who were ordered ucose checks, which KMA #9 at #1, Resident #3, and refore, a total of five (5) inger stick blood glucose meter that had been ed by KMA #9. The Speech Therapist, on M, revealed she was in a titing a resident with his/her ally, the Speech Therapist uch the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a titing a resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the was in a standard with the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the was in a standard with the resident while eal tray, without the use of the was in a standard with the was	F	880			
	of hand sanitizer wa	s observed on top of the meal					

tray cart but was not being used by staff. Food

		& MEDICAID SERVICES					O. 093B-0391
AND PLAN (T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) D	ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		185028	8. WING				C 9/02/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ON MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		232	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 CONCRETE ROAD VRLISLE, KY 40311	1 6	9/02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ix	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPL DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE	(KS) COMPLETION DATE
	Observation and int PM, revealed House surgical mask in the Memory Care Unit; a resident had teste morning. Housekeek know she was supp Additional Interview training on Personal from the SDC. Observation and interpetation on the SDC. Observation and interpetation on the SDC. Observation and interpetation on the SDC. Observation and interpetation on the SDC. Observation and interpetation on the Hollway station; however, it I had tested positive for PCA #3 stated she if positive case of CO chose not to wear as she had been traine Control. Interview with Resid 12:16 PM, revealed wearing their masks stated several of the his/her room with the Additionally, the resident stated in year and was in the did not want it again	terview, on 08/13/2021 at 2:03 ekeeper #3 was wearing a hallway outside of the however, it had been reported ed positive for COVID-19 that eper #3 stated she did not posed to wear an N95 mask. Trevealed she had received at Protective Equipment (PPE) derview, on 08/13/2021 at 2:12 #3 was wearing a surgical rear the South Unit nurse's had been reported a resident for COVID-19 that morning, had been told there was a VID-19 at the facility but in N95 mask. The PCA stated ed on PPE and Infection Sent #69, on 08/14/2021 at the resident saw the nurses is and washing their hands but the resident saw the nurses is and washing their hands but eaides would come into eir masks under their chins. Ident stated he/she was cormed hand hyglene. Further, me/she had COVID-19 last hospital for a few days and it.	F8	380			
	at 11:30 AM, reveale	al Supply (CS), on 08/14/2021 ed the facility did not have a s or PPE. Further, the CS had					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARE SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/11/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES					NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES IF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION		O) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		185028	9. WING				C 09/02/2021
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER N MATHERS NURSIN	IG HOME		2323	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O CONCRETE ROAD	CODE	08/02/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(XS) COMPLETION TE DATE
	the facility policies in administration/hand cleaning and disinfettimes. Additionally, perform hand hygie standards of practice revealed it was imponented in the performant of the properties and the performant of the performant	AM, revealed she expected related to medication if hygiene, and glucometer ecting to be maintained at all she expected nursing staff to me and don gloves per ca. Continued interview ortant to maintain infection lated to gloves and hand at the risk of cross ther, she expect staff to clean or use and after each use with cility policy and ormendations. Per the cortant to ensure infection and with medical devices to of communicable disease. With the DON, on 08/18/2021 and training and education was the DON, SDC, facility former Administrator, atted updated policies were updates were received and eded through in-services or Per the interview, all cases were discussed in daily monthly QAPI meetings, atted she expected staff to trol procedures and wear N95 cility had a COVID-19 positive all masks should be worn at the stated staff who entered a room were expected to wear, gown, N95 masks) and to perly, before exiting the er the interview, she would tell and the stated staff who entered a room were expected to wear.	F&	380			
	start to put on N95 r	masks if she saw them not					

wearing one when they should be and follow

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	- 1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		E SURVEY PLETED	
		185028	B. WNG_		0.8	08/10/2021	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER I MATHERS NURSING H	OME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311		10/2021	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		ΚO	00			
	CFR: 42 CFR 483.70)(a)					
	BUILDING: 01						
	PLAN APPROVAL: 19	962, RENOVATED IN 1994					
	SURVEY UNDER: 20	012 Existing					
	FACILITY TYPE: SN	F/NF					
	TYPE OF STRUCTU (000) Unprotected	RE: One (1) story, Type III					
	SMOKE COMPARTM compartments.	ENTS: Five (5) smoke					
		/ISED AUTOMATIC FIRE talled in 1991 and upgraded					
	FULLY SPRINKLED, SYSTEM) Installed in	SUPERVISED (Wet 1994					
	EMERGENCY POWE Generator installed in	R: Type II Diesel 1979.					
	concluded on 8/10/20 not to be in compliand	arvey was initiated and 21. The facility was found be with title 42, Code of 83.90(a)et seq (Life Safety					
	The facility was licens (104) beds with a cen day of the survey.	ed for one hundred four sus of eighty-eight (88) the					
	Deficiencies were cite	d at the highest scope and					
ABORATORY (DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	E	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02/21/2022

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	B. WNG			08/	10/2021	
JOHNSON MATHERS NURSING HOME				1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 271	interview. Reference: NFPA 101 7.1.6.2 Changes in Elevation of walking s in. (6.3 mm). Changes in. (6.3 mm), but not eshall be beveled with in elevation exceeding 1 considered a change to the requirements of 7.1.6.3 Level. Walking all of the following: (1) Walking surfaces (2) The slope of a wal	ified by the DOM and Administrator at the exit (2012 edition) evation. Abrupt changes in urfaces shall not exceed 1/4 in elevation exceeding 1/4 exceeding 1/2 in. (13 mm), a slope of 1 in 2. Changes /2 in. (13 mm) shall be in level and shall be subject	K	271				
	requirements of 7.2.5 (3) The stope perpend travel shall not exceed Discharge from Exits in accordance with 7.3 surface meeting the prespect to changes in maintained free of obsexit discharge shall be travel surface in accordance.	are met. ficular to the direction of d 1 in 48. Exit discharge is arranged 7, provides a level walking rovisions of 7.1.7 with elevation and shall be structions. Additionally, the e a hard packed all-weather dance with CMS Survey r 05-38. 18.2.7, 19.2.7,	K:	321				

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ľ	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			SURVEY
		185028	B. WNG		08/10/20		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OME		232	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 23 CONGRETE ROAD ARLISLE, KY 40311	<u> </u>	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENC REGULATORY OR I	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 321	The findings include: Observation, on 8/10/ Maintenance (DOM) a Maintenance, (RDOM combustibles, i.e., pain the Medical Record Hazardous Area. The Door did not have a d self or automatic closi 101 (2012) 19.3.2. The Door opened to the con fifty (50) square feet in The findings were ack Administrator and ver Actual NFPA Standard Reference: NFPA 101 Protection from Hazar Any hazardous areas fire barrier having a 1- (with 3/4 hour fire rated with an automatic fire accordance with 8.7.1 automatic fire extingui used, the areas shall ispaces by smoke resi shall be self-closing opermitted to have non protective plates that of from the bottom of the	2021 with the Director of and Regional Director of per files were being stored as Office thus creating a see Medical Records Office door closer on it and was not ing as required by NFPA the Medical Records Office for idea and was in excess of an size. Anowledged by the differ by the DOM upon exit. It (2012 Edition) 19.3.2 rds. It is a safeguarded by a shour fire resistance rating and doors or shall be provided extinguishing system in the wing partitions and doors are automatic-closing and arated or field-applied do not exceed 48 inches a door. It include, but shall not be ving: difference in the standard of the	К	321			

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/23/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		185028	B. WING			08/10/2021	
JOHNSON	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MATHERS NURSING H			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 2323 CONCRETE ROAD CARLISLE, KY 40311	ODE	1 001	10/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ION SHOULD BI HE APPROPRIA	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	An Emergency Prepared on 8/10/20	aredness Survey was 21. It was determined there 1 42 CFR §483.73 related to	E				
ABURATORY D	RECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/S	JPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE		TITLE			(6) DATE

02/21/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.